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PAGE 1 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JACOBO & FANY ACHERMAN                       0     1078ACHE

C/O BARNETT BANK - ACC NO 03091120        0     

420 LINCOLN ROAD                             0     

MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139                   0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JACOBO & FANY ACHERMAN                       0000000000 32,584 32,740157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157

U.S.A SANFORD & JOSEPHINE ALPERT                   0     2143ALPE

2800 SO. UNIVERSITY BLVD.159                 0     

DENVER, COLO.80210-6061                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SANFORD & JOSEPHINE ALPERT                   0000000000 71,328 71,553226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226

U.S.A ALPHA OMEGA DRIVE                            0     168ALPHA

U.S.A                                        0     

ALPHA OMEGA DRIVE                            0000000000 4,726 4,78459 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A ROSLYN P. ALTENBERG                          5238296200 0     2001ALTE

COLORADO                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSLYN P. ALTENBERG                          5238296200 63,533 63,55119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A ANNA B. ANTON                                0     1418ANTO

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A                                        0     

ANNA B. ANTON                                0000000000 44,828 45,142315 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 315
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A DOROTHY E. T.ARCHER                          0     3631ARCH

U.S.A.                                       0     

DOROTHY E. T.ARCHER                          0000000000 123,223 123,28159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A BENJAMIN S. ASIA                             0     4022ASIA 

7318 51ST AVENUE N.E.                        0     

SEATTLE, WA 98115-6134                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BENJAMIN S. ASIA                             0000000000 4,747,841 4,747,92888 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A ISRAEL BACK                                  0     2374BACK 

U.S.A.                                       0     

ISRAEL BACK                                  0000000000 77,032 77,0376 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A HARVEY MARSHALL BACKER                       0     1231BACK

FL                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HARVEY MARSHALL BACKER                       0000000000 36,947 36,98640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A MEYER M. BAILIN & SALLY BAILIN               2803614050 0     3288BAILI

U.S.A.                                       0     

MEYER M. BAILIN & SALLY BAILIN               110,903 110,9086 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A EMANUEL & MIN BALABAN                        5595696760 0     522BALAB

CALIF.                                       0     

U.S.A.                                       5595696760 0     

EMANUEL & MIN BALABAN                        15,757 15,883127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A BALTIMORE ISRAELI                            0     1864BALTI

INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES                        0     

MD.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BALTIMORE ISRAELI                            0000000000 57,674 58,060387 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 387

U.S.A HARVEY ARDEN BASKIN (DIED)                   0     3195BASKI

U.S.A.                                       0     

EXECUTORS LEE KIMCHE MCGRATH -EDWA 0     

HARVEY ARDEN BASKIN (DIED)                   0000000000 104,684 104,840157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157

U.S.A ILSE J. BAUM, CUSTODIAN FOR (B)              2093611840 0     2098BAUM

RICHARD S. BAUM                              0     

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       2093611840 0     

ILSE J. BAUM, CUSTODIAN FOR (B)              70,343 70,619277 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 277

U.S.A HARRY BAYLINSON                              1800136400 0     2154BAYLI

U.S.A.                                       0     

HARRY BAYLINSON                              71,792 71,918127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A BEAR STEARNS & CO.                           0     3792BEAR 

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BEAR STEARNS & CO.                           0000000000 131,509 131,53628 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 28

U.S.A BESSIE & BETHANY W. BECKER                   0     1863BECK

4505 55 AVE. N.E.                            0     

SEATTLE, WA 98105                            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BESSIE & BETHANY W. BECKER                   0000000000 57,555 57,673119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A IRA BECKER 0     3229BECK

1740 MISSION HILLS RD UNIT 507 0     

NORTHBROOK 0     

ILLINOIS 60062 0     

U.S.A 0     

IRA BECKER 0000000000 106,458 106,749292 07/11/2017 3227BECKE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 292

U.S.A Verna Becker Family Trust 3403282020 3227BECKE3838BECK

1740 Mission Hills Road, Apt. 507 3227BECKE

 Northbrook, IL 60062 3227BECKE

U.S.A.                                       3227BECKE

Verna Becker Family Trust 3403282020 4,735,187 4,735,313127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:18

PAGE 5 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A WILLIAM MERRILL BEITSCHER (C)                0     1996BEITS

CO.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

WILLIAM MERRILL BEITSCHER (C)                0000000000 63,268 63,394127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A STEPHANIE LYNNE GIBBONS BEITSCHER (B 0     1998BEITS

12676 E BATES CIR (B)                        0     

AURORA CO 80014                              0     

U.S.A                                        0     

STEPHANIE LYNNE GIBBONS BEITSCHER (B 0000000000 63,395 63,46369 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A SHERI ELISE BEITSCHER JACOBS (A)            0     1999BEITS

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHERI ELISE BEITSCHER JACOBS (A)            0000000000 63,464 63,53269 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A SARAH B. BENAMY &                            0     462BENAM

DANIEL A. BENAMY                             0     

295 CHURCHILL RD.                            0     

TEANECK NJ 07666                             0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SARAH B. BENAMY &                            0000000000 12,121 12,13919 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A FRANK I.BENJAMIN                             0272122003 0     3758BENJ

U.S.A.                                       0     

FRANK I.BENJAMIN                             0272122003 130,507 130,51913 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 13
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MARY R. BENKOVITZ                            0     3951BENK

PA                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARY R. BENKOVITZ                            0000000000 4,741,533 4,742,352820 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 820

U.S.A LAURA S. BERCH                               5350125920 0     466BERCH

U.S.A.                                       0     

LAURA S. BERCH                               12,140 12,366227 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 227

U.S.A PHILIP BERLAND                               3360773210 0     3323BERL

U.S.A.                                       0     

PHILIP BERLAND                               112,891 112,91222 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 22

U.S.A HOWARD M. BERLIN                             0     472BERLI

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19803 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HOWARD M. BERLIN                             0000000000 12,556 12,5649 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A BARRY BERMAN                                 0     2844BERM

U.S.A.                                       0     

BARRY BERMAN                                 0000000000 94,866 95,495630 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 630

U.S.A JULES BERMAN                                 0     2845BERM

U.S.A.                                       0     

JULES BERMAN                                 0000000000 95,496 96,037542 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 542

U.S.A ROSEMARY BERMAN                              0     3696BERM

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSEMARY BERMAN                              0000000000 128,360 128,467108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A ELLIOT BERNSTEIN & SELMA BERNSTEIN     0     473BERNS

CA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ELLIOT BERNSTEIN & SELMA BERNSTEIN     0000000000 12,565 12,62359 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A SARA BERNSTEIN AS CUST. FOR                  0     2846BERN

HARVEY STEVEN ISRAEL                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SARA BERNSTEIN AS CUST. FOR                  0000000000 96,038 96,0458 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A HERMAN & MIRIAM BIDERMAN                     0     2298BIDER

C/O JACK BIDERMAN                            0     

220 CENTRAL PARK SOUTH APT.17A             0     

NEW YORK, N.Y.10019                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HERMAN & MIRIAM BIDERMAN                     0000000000 75,706 75,7072 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 2

U.S.A MARTIN S. BINDER, TRUSTEE FOR                0     1405BINDE

DAVID M. & STEVEN M. BINDER                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARTIN S. BINDER, TRUSTEE FOR                0000000000 44,059 44,304246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 246

U.S.A DR. PHILIP BIRNBAUM                          2222484290 0     482BIRNB

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. PHILIP BIRNBAUM                          12,781 12,888108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ALFRED & DORIS L. BLOCK (A)                  0     486BLOCK

2500 GENESEE ST.                             0     

UTICA, N.Y.                                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ALFRED & DORIS L. BLOCK (A)                  0000000000 12,889 13,203315 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 315

U.S.A NATHAN BLOCKMAN (C)                          0     3603BLOC

548 MELODY LANE                              0     

MEMPHIS, MENN. 38117                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

NATHAN BLOCKMAN (C)                          0000000000 122,664 122,73269 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A ASHER BLOCKMAN (B)                           0     3604BLOC

548 MELODY LANE                              0     

MEMPHIS, TENN. 38117                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ASHER BLOCKMAN (B)                           0000000000 122,733 122,80169 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A BOB & CO 04-6012804                          0     3914BOB  

P.O. BOX 2016                                0     

BOSTON, MASS, 02106                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BOB & CO 04-6012804                          0000000000 4,740,592 4,740,5976 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A DANIEL & NETTIE BORNSTEIN (B)                0     492BORNS

CA                                           0     

U.S.A                                        0     

DANIEL & NETTIE BORNSTEIN (B)                0000000000 13,244 13,2496 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A JOSEPH H. & BELLE R. BRAUN                   0318093853 0     268BRAUN

C/O NORTHERN TRUSTCO.                        0     

50 S.LASALLE ST. B3                          0     

CHICAGO IL 60675                             0318093853 0     

ATTN. KARIN WOLFE U.S.A                      0     

JOSEPH H. & BELLE R. BRAUN                   0318093853 6,540 6,775236 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 236

U.S.A GERTRUDE F. BRIDGE                           0     2481BRID

& BETTY L. AARON                             0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

GERTRUDE F. BRIDGE                           0000000000 79,232 79,24211 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 11

U.S.A JOSEPH BRODY & BROS., INC.                   3620554040 0     209BRODY

IL                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       3620554040 0     

NO LONGER IN BUSINESS (REFUSED)           0     

JOSEPH BRODY & BROS., INC.                   3620554040 5,264 5,758495 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 495
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MILTON BRONSTEIN L. &                        5461841680 0     1309BRON

CELIA BRONSTEIN                              0     

608 LASSEN ST.                               0     

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF                   0     

U.S.A.                                       5461841680 0     

MILTON BRONSTEIN L. &                        41,100 41,1056 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A BENJAMIN D. BROWN (C)                        0     1603BRO

U.S.A.                                       0     

BENJAMIN D. BROWN (C)                        0000000000 49,421 49,47959 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A LOUIS & RIVA E. BROWN (A)                    0     2444BRO

GUARDIAN FOR KATHERINE BROWN             0     

724 BETULA AVE.                              0     

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45229                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LOUIS & RIVA E. BROWN (A)                    0000000000 78,396 78,41419 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A LOUIS & RIVA E. BROWN (B)                    0     2445BRO

GUARD. FOR LINDA BROWN                       0     

724 BETULA AVE.                              0     

CINCINNATI OHIO 45229                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LOUIS & RIVA E. BROWN (B)                    0000000000 78,415 78,4239 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A RIVA BROWN (D)                               0     2500BRO

724 BETULA AVE.                              0     

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45229                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

RIVA BROWN (D)                               0000000000 79,946 79,98540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ETTA & BARBARA HELENE BUNTEN               0     520BUNTE

U.S.A.                                       0     

ETTA & BARBARA HELENE BUNTEN               0000000000 15,737 15,75014 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 14

U.S.A ETTA & ELIZABET  ANN BUNTEN                  0     521BUNTE

U.S.A.                                       0     

ETTA & ELIZABET  ANN BUNTEN                  0000000000 15,751 15,7566 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A IRENE BURKE                                  0     3610BURK

12206 HILLSLOPE                              0     

STUDIO CITY, CA 91604                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

IRENE BURKE                                  0000000000 123,157 123,1571 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

U.S.A CALMONT & CO                                 1982SINAI1980CALM

C/O WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.                    1982SINAI

111 SUTTER ST.                               1982SINAI

SAN FRANCISCO                                1982SINAI

CA 94183                                     1982SINAI

U.S.A                                        1982SINAI

FROM SINAIKO ESTATE                          1982SINAI

CALMONT & CO                                 0000000000 62,931 63,227297 10/09/2000 1982SINAI1

 TOTAL PAGE: 297

U.S.A ESTELLE CAPLAN                               0     3560CAPL

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTELLE CAPLAN                               0000000000 120,770 120,906137 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 137
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A CARL M. LOEB, RHOADES & CO.                  0     1246CARL 

U.S.A.                                       0     

CARL M. LOEB, RHOADES & CO.                  0000000000 37,114 37,1196 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A CLAUDE CASSIRER, AS CUST. FOR                0     3046CASSI

AVE LENORE CASSIRER                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

CLAUDE CASSIRER, AS CUST. FOR                0000000000 100,767 100,79630 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 30

U.S.A RABBI ELIAS CHARRY & RUTH E.CHARRY     0     1736CHAR

TRUSTEES FOR DANA S. CHARRY                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

RABBI ELIAS CHARRY & RUTH E.CHARRY     0000000000 53,630 53,65122 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 22

U.S.A MURIEL CHENEY S                              0     533CHENE

LAURIE ALTENBERG                             0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MURIEL CHENEY S                              0000000000 15,890 16,078189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

U.S.A DAVE & IDA CHESTER                           4691091500 0     534CHEST

131 N. GALE # 9                              0     

BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211                      0     

U.S.A.                                       4691091500 0     

DAVE & IDA CHESTER                           16,079 16,235157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A HATTIE COHEN (D)                             0     540COHEN

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HATTIE COHEN (D)                             0000000000 16,245 16,2539 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A MAX & ZELDA COHEN (E)                        3033856490 0     543COHEN

815 HILLCREST RD.                            0     

WEST LAFAYETTE,IND. 47906                    0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MAX & ZELDA COHEN (E)                        3033856490 16,254 16,2596 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A ALEC COHEN (A)                               0030764920 0     2292COHE

U.S.A.                                       0     

ALEC COHEN (A)                               75,256 75,2638 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8

U.S.A SAM A. COHEN (H)                             0     3765COHE

230 S. MONACO PKWY # 111                     0     

DENVER CO 80224                              0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SAM A. COHEN (H)                             0000000000 130,627 130,785159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 159



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:18

PAGE 16 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A HAROLD COHN AS CUSTODIAN FOR              0     3100COHN

ANDREW N. COHN & MARK B. COHN              0     

5920 SHADY GROVE ROAD                        0     

MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38138                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HAROLD COHN AS CUSTODIAN FOR              0000000000 102,977 103,00731 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A WILLIAM A. COHN (B)                          0     3484COHN

5920 SHADY GROVE ROAD                        0     

MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38138                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

WILLIAM A. COHN (B)                          0000000000 118,200 118,2089 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A STUART J. COHN (A)                           0     3485COHN

5920 SHADY GROVE ROAD                        0     

MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38138                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

STUART J. COHN (A)                           0000000000 118,209 118,2179 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A CONNIE CONWISER                              0     552CONWI

U.S.A.                                       0     

CONNIE CONWISER                              0000000000 17,318 17,3269 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A MRS. DOROTHY COPAKEN                         0488407386 0     1521COPA

U.S.A.                                       0     

MRS. DOROTHY COPAKEN                         0488407386 47,804 47,84340 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A FIRST CLEARING CORPORATION                   0     890CORPO

10700 WHEAT FIRST DR                         0     

MAIL CODE: WS 1220                           0     

GLEN ALLEN: VA 23060                         0     

U.S.A                                        0     

FIRST CLEARING CORPORATION                   0000000000 26,955 27,081127 06/11/2002 898SCHOE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A ALAN COWLISHAW                               0     2715COWL

U.S.A.                                       0     

ALAN COWLISHAW                               0000000000 92,296 92,35459 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A FRANK DAITSMAN                               0     3486DAITS

2785 WEST 5TH ST.                            0     

BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11224                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

FRANK DAITSMAN                               0000000000 118,218 118,2203 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 3

U.S.A JUDITH KAY DARSKY                            0     3189DARS

4 BRIAR DEL CIRCLE                           0     

LARCHMONT,N.Y. 10538                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JUDITH KAY DARSKY                            0000000000 104,174 104,450277 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 277
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JUDY DAVIDSON WORTMAN                        0     1178DAVID

AZ.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JUDY DAVIDSON WORTMAN                        0000000000 34,296 34,422127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A RUTH DAVIDSON WOLSZTEIN                      0     1179DAVID

U.S.A.                                       0     

RUTH DAVIDSON WOLSZTEIN                      0000000000 34,423 34,549127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A BELLA L. DAVIS (A)                           0     1925DAVIS

632 N. ALPINE                                0     

DEVERLY HILLS, CALIF.                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BELLA L. DAVIS (A)                           0000000000 61,565 61,5717 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

U.S.A DEAN WITTER & CO. INCORPORATED           0     1159DEAN 

U.S.A                                        0     

DEAN WITTER & CO. INCORPORATED           0000000000 34,202 34,27574 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 74

U.S.A FREDA S. DEITCH                              0     565DEITC

U.S.A.                                       0     

FREDA S. DEITCH                              0000000000 18,421 18,4299 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9
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PAGE 19 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ROSE ANDREA DIAMOND (B)                      0     1680DIAM

10 ELLSWORTH RD.                             0     

BINGHAMTON, N.Y. 13903                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSE ANDREA DIAMOND (B)                      0000000000 51,928 52,173246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 246

U.S.A DAVID A. DIAMOND (A)                         0     2309DIAM

10 ELLSWORTH RD.                             0     

BINGHAMTON, N.Y. 13903                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID A. DIAMOND (A)                         0000000000 75,742 75,987246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 246

U.S.A ELIAS DJANOGLY                               5734813490 0     1174DJAN

U.S.A.                                       0     

ELIAS DJANOGLY                               34,287 34,2959 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A ESTHER DORN, SYLVIA RAVIN                    0     1320DORN

& SHIRLEY ROBBINS                            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTHER DORN, SYLVIA RAVIN                    0000000000 41,382 41,43049 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 49

U.S.A LOUIS DWORKIN                                0     569DWOR

ILLINOIS                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LOUIS DWORKIN                                0000000000 18,430 18,49768 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68
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PAGE 20 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JANE M. DYSON                                0     4011DYSO

C/O SAMUEL R. MARKS                          0     

717 KENMORE RD.                              0     

CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JANE M. DYSON                                0000000000 4,747,225 4,747,351127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A DIANNE B. EDELSON (B)                        0     2719EDEL

& HELEN FISHMAN                              0     

100 E.BELLEVUE 7 B                           0     

ILLINOIS 60611                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DIANNE B. EDELSON (B)                        0000000000 92,355 92,37319 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A EFFENBEE & CO.                               0     3880EFFE

FLERIDA NATIONAL BANK- TRUST DEPT.      0     

GENERAL MAIL CENTER                          0     

JACKSONVILLE, FLA. 32231                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

EFFENBEE & CO.                               0000000000 4,737,560 4,737,706147 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 147

U.S.A JACOB EISEMAN                                3141819020 0     1627EISE

U.S.A.                                       0     

JACOB EISEMAN                                50,715 50,78369 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69
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24/12/25 16:54:19

PAGE 21 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MYRON EISENBERG                              0     3505EISEN

U.S.A.                                       0     

MYRON EISENBERG                              0000000000 118,754 118,7596 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A ROSE SHAIN ELKAN                             0     339ELKAN

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSE SHAIN ELKAN                             0000000000 8,785 8,961177 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 177

U.S.A KATIE EMESON                                 0     2022EMES

U.S.A.                                       0     

KATIE EMESON                                 0000000000 64,299 65,4811,183 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,183

U.S.A MORRIS & BARBARA ENTIS                       0211069800 0     2333ENTIS

C/O ELLIOT ENTIS                             0     

72 BONAD ROAD                                0     

WEST NEWTON MA 02165                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0211069800 0     

MORRIS & BARBARA ENTIS                       76,514 76,5196 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A JEAN FARKAS                                  0     3639FARK

U.S.A                                        0     

JEAN FARKAS                                  0000000000 123,879 123,8846 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:19

PAGE 22 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JENNIE FEIN                                  0     1600FEIN 

MD                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JENNIE FEIN                                  0000000000 49,255 49,29339 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 39

U.S.A ISAAC FEINBERG                               0     1596FEINB

& ANN CUSHING                                0     

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ISAAC FEINBERG                               0000000000 48,781 49,095315 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 315

U.S.A ABRAHAM F. FINEGOLD & LENA FINEGOLD   0433542119 0     3113FINEG

4512 ELBA  ST                                0     

NEW ORLEANS, LA. 70125                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0433542119 0     

ABRAHAM F. FINEGOLD & LENA FINEGOLD   103,130 103,18859 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A DOROTHY K FINGER                             0     589FINGE

CUSTODIAN FOR DAVID L.FINGER                 0     

4404 TENNYSON RD.                            0     

WILMINGTON DELAWARE 19802                    0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DOROTHY K FINGER                             0000000000 18,635 18,6406 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A FIRST WALL STREET SETTLEMENT                0     3646FIRST

CORPOPATION                                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

FIRST WALL STREET SETTLEMENT                0000000000 124,200 124,2078 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8

U.S.A JULIUS & MOLLY FLIGELMAN FOUNDATION  5620345340 0     30FLIGE

U.S.A.                                       0     

JULIUS & MOLLY FLIGELMAN FOUNDATION  1,794 2,001208 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 208

U.S.A Jane Witkin FOX 0     286FOX  

1634 NE Halsey St. 0     

Portland, OR, 97232 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

Jane Witkin FOX 0000000000 7,211 7,29888 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A JONATHAN DAVID FRANK                         0     3662FRAN

U.S.A.                                       0     

JONATHAN DAVID FRANK                         0000000000 127,871 127,91040 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A TERESA LEE FREEDMAN (B)                      0     1470FREE

303 SO. 40TH ST.                             0     

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

TERESA LEE FREEDMAN (B)                      0000000000 45,626 45,64419 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JOSEPH FREILICH                              0630151580 0     3352FREIL

C/O JEFF FREILICH (GRANDSON)                 0     

12 RECANATI ST.                              0     

TEL AVIV 69494                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0630151580 0     

JOSEPH FREILICH                              113,078 113,08912 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 12
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PAGE 25 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SUSAN FRIED (C)                              0462044330 0     610FRIED

U.S.A.                                       0     

SUSAN FRIED (C)                              19,086 19,09813 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 13

U.S.A LAUREL S. FRIED (B)                          5267438820 0     2700FRIED

U.S.A.                                       0     

LAUREL S. FRIED (B)                          91,596 91,63540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A MARK FREDERIC FRIEDMAN (F)                   0     3291FRIED

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARK FREDERIC FRIEDMAN (F)                   0000000000 110,909 110,9179 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A DOROTHY Z. FRIEDMAN CHAMISON (D)         0264584027 0     3397FRIED

FLA.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0264584027 0     

DOROTHY Z. FRIEDMAN CHAMISON (D)         115,486 115,57388 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A M LEO FRIEDMAN & JANET R FRIEDMAN (G) 0     3582FRIED

SCHROON LAKE, N.Y. 12870 (G)                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

M LEO FRIEDMAN & JANET R FRIEDMAN (G) 0000000000 122,059 122,14688 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A JONATHAN FRIED (A)                           0     3672FRIED

U.S.A.                                       0     

JONATHAN FRIED (A)                           0000000000 128,187 128,1926 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JEFFREY FURMAN                               0     2322FURM

U.S.A.                                       0     

JEFFREY FURMAN                               0000000000 76,508 76,5136 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A SAMUEL & VERA GANSBERG                       0     2726GANS

U.S.A.                                       0     

SAMUEL & VERA GANSBERG                       0000000000 92,374 92,3829 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A EVELYN A. GARLETT                            0     1860GARL

U.S.A                                        0     

EVELYN A. GARLETT                            0000000000 57,496 57,55459 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A MILTON JAY GEIGER                            0870954520 0     1229GEIG

& BLANCHE GEIGER                             0     

U.S.A.                                       0870954520 0     

MILTON JAY GEIGER                            35,507 35,850344 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 344
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MELVIN GELLER ADMINISTRATOR OF (B)      0     1394GELL

THE ESTATE OF GERTRUDE GELLER            0     

236 HANNES ST.                               0     

SILVER SPRING, MD.  20901                    0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MELVIN GELLER ADMINISTRATOR OF (B)      0000000000 43,415 43,758344 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 344

U.S.A MELVIN GELLER (A)                            0326264496 0     2516GELL

U.S.A.                                       0     

MELVIN GELLER (A)                            83,547 83,654108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A MORRIS E. & ADAM GLASS                       0     2770GLAS

MD                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORRIS E. & ADAM GLASS                       0000000000 93,095 93,15359 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59
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PAGE 28 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A RABBI WILLIAM B. & ROSE GOLD (C)             0     2764GOLD 

6820 N. SACRAMENTO                           0     

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60645                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

RABBI WILLIAM B. & ROSE GOLD (C)             0000000000 93,089 93,0946 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A MILTON & LILLIAN GOLD (A)                    0     2879GOLD 

U.S.A.                                       0     

MILTON & LILLIAN GOLD (A)                    0000000000 96,185 96,768584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584

U.S.A ROSE GOLD (B)                                0     3597GOLD 

6820 N. SACRAMENTO                           0     

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60645                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSE GOLD (B)                                0000000000 122,543 122,642100 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 100
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PAGE 29 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A LEWIS W.& BESSIE GOLDBERG (C)                0     280GOLDB

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEWIS W.& BESSIE GOLDBERG (C)                0000000000 6,991 7,210220 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 220

U.S.A JACOB & SARA GOLDBERG (B)                    0     636GOLDB

2121-8 S. PENNINGTON                         0     

MESA, AZ 85 202                              0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JACOB & SARA GOLDBERG (B)                    0000000000 19,696 19,803108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A ESTHER GOLDBLATT (E)                         0     665GOLDB

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTHER GOLDBLATT (E)                         0000000000 21,302 21,34140 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A GOLDBERG FAMILY TRUST (A)                    0     3451GOLD

10014 GLORY AVENUE                           0     

TIYUNGA, CALIFORNIA                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

GOLDBERG FAMILY TRUST (A)                    0000000000 116,108 117,2031,096 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,096

U.S.A BEULA F. GOLDMAN                             0     3549GOLD

U.S.A                                        0     

BEULA F. GOLDMAN                             0000000000 120,049 120,06719 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19
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PAGE 30 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A REGINA GOLDRATH                              0     3528GOLD

CA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

REGINA GOLDRATH                              0000000000 118,893 118,8986 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A HANNAH & PETER GOLDSAND                      0     642GOLDS

U.S.A.                                       0     

HANNAH & PETER GOLDSAND                      0000000000 19,804 19,8129 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A DR. JACK & SILVIA E. GOLDSTEIN (C)           0     2030GOLD

418-38 STREET                                0     

UNION CITY NEW-JERSEY 07087                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. JACK & SILVIA E. GOLDSTEIN (C)           0000000000 65,482 65,589108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A ROSE GOLDSTEIN (E)                           0     3615GOLD

55 SO. GREELEY ST.APT.116                    0     

PALATINE, IL 60067-6177                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSE GOLDSTEIN (E)                           0000000000 123,158 123,19740 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A MAE GOLDSTEIN (D)                            0     3720GOLD

U.S.A.                                       0     

MAE GOLDSTEIN (D)                            0000000000 129,319 129,535217 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 217
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PAGE 31 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SONNY & FAY GOLDY                            0     3202GOLD

U.S.A.                                       0     

SONNY & FAY GOLDY                            0000000000 104,841 104,8466 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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PAGE 32 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ESTHER GOODMAN & LILLIAN GOODMAN     0     1318GOOD

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTHER GOODMAN & LILLIAN GOODMAN     0000000000 41,106 41,381276 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 276

U.S.A (SOLOMON GOODMAN &/OR) NANCY (H)       0     1642GOOD

ELLEN POOLE                                  0     

60 PROSPECT ST. NEWTON                       0     

MA 02465                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

(SOLOMON GOODMAN &/OR) NANCY (H)       0000000000 50,808 50,8136 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A (S.GOODMAN &/OR) STANLEY (D)                 0397581609 0     1643GOOD

ELLIOT GOODMAN                               0     

37840 COUNTRY RIDGE COURT                    0     

FARMINGTON HILLS MICHIGEN 48331            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

(S.GOODMAN &/OR) STANLEY (D)                 0397581609 50,814 50,8196 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A (SOLOMON GOODMAN &) (J)                      0     1730GOOD

SHARON BERMAN (J)                            0     

28739 TRAILRIDERS DR.                        0     

RANCHO PALOS VERDES, CA. 90274              0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

(SOLOMON GOODMAN &) (J)                      0000000000 53,028 53,0336 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A (SOLOMON GOODMAN &/OR) (E)                   0     1732GOOD

JONATHAN BERMAN                              0     

C/O BARUCH BERMAN                            0     

28739 TRAILRIDERS DR                         0     

PLS URDS PNSL CA 90275-3051                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

(SOLOMON GOODMAN &/OR) (E)                   0000000000 53,040 53,0456 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DENISE NAN GORELICK &                        0     3165GORE

STEVEN MICHAEL GORELICK                      0     

3437 ACRIDGE                                 0     

WEST COVINA CA 91791                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DENISE NAN GORELICK &                        0000000000 104,015 104,173159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 159

U.S.A LYNN BETH GOTTLIEB &                         0     2035GOTT

& LLOYD GEORGE GOTTLIEB                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LYNN BETH GOTTLIEB &                         0000000000 65,590 65,64859 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A ETHEL S GOULD                                0     3074GOUL

FLORIDA                                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ETHEL S GOULD                                0000000000 102,932 102,94413 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 13
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MICHAEL GREENFIELD(C)                        4845094570 0     1582GREE

IOWA                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       4845094570 0     

MICHAEL GREENFIELD(C)                        48,768 48,7747 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

U.S.A MARIAN A. GREENFIELD (B)                     3530959790 0     2685GREE

1725 KEENEY ST.                              0     

EVANSTON, ILL.                               0     

U.S.A.                                       3530959790 0     

MARIAN A. GREENFIELD (B)                     88,619 88,62911 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 11

U.S.A Sara Greenberg 1745UNIVE5010GREE

1261 Fairfield Rd, Glencoe, IL, 60022 1745UNIVE

USA 1745UNIVE

Sara Greenberg 0000000000 53,654 54,216563 08/02/2023 1745UNIVE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 563

U.S.A JOSEPH GRUBER                                0     1451GRUB

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH GRUBER                                0000000000 45,251 45,458208 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 208

U.S.A OSCAR GRUSS & SON INC.                       0     3775GRUS

74 BROAD STREET                              0     

NEW YORK, N.Y.10004                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

OSCAR GRUSS & SON INC.                       0000000000 131,067 131,09630 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 30
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A KENNETH GUTTMAN                              0     2920GUTT

209-11 28 AVE.                               0     

QUEENS, NEW YORK, 11360                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

KENNETH GUTTMAN                              0000000000 97,319 97,426108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A M.HABER INC.                                 0672490300 0     2619HABE

U.S.A.                                       0     

M.HABER INC.                                 85,741 86,324584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584

U.S.A JACK & BERTHA HAFFNER                        0     3081HAFF

U.S.A.                                       0     

JACK & BERTHA HAFFNER                        0000000000 102,951 102,97626 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 26

U.S.A MAURICE & ROSE HALAP                         0     1549HALA

U.S.A.                                       0     

MAURICE & ROSE HALAP                         0000000000 48,347 48,3559 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A SOL(& CHARLOTTE DIED) HALPERT               0     2997HALP

SEVEN DEVILS                                 0     

138 VALLEY VIEW ROAD BANNER ELK           0     

NORTH CAROLINA 28604 - 8429                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SOL(& CHARLOTTE DIED) HALPERT               0000000000 98,011 98,115105 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 105
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A FRANCES HANDELMAN                            4940997940 0     3447HAND

U.S.A.                                       0     

FRANCES HANDELMAN                            116,058 116,08831 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A HARE & CO.                                   0     4012HARE 

C/O THE BANK OF NEW YORK                     0     

P.O. BOX 11203                               0     

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10249                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SPLIT 18+6 (1.7.2002)                        0     

HARE & CO.                                   0000000000 4,747,352 4,747,37524 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 24

U.S.A DR. MICHAEL N. & HANNAH HARRIS               3563261030 0     2727HARRI

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. MICHAEL N. & HANNAH HARRIS               92,383 92,3886 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A DAVID L. HERMAN (A)                          0     3114HERM

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID L. HERMAN (A)                          0000000000 103,189 103,1946 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A HARRY HERMAN (C)                             4375895710 0     3115HERM

U.S.A.                                       0     

HARRY HERMAN (C)                             4375895710 103,195 103,2006 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DONALD E. HERMAN (B)                         0     3460HERM

151-14TH AVE.                                0     

SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94118                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DONALD E. HERMAN (B)                         0000000000 117,947 118,054108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A JUDITH HERSHCOPF                             0     680HERSH

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JUDITH HERSHCOPF                             0000000000 21,342 21,460119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A ADOLF & FLORENCE HERSKOVITZ                 0     1700HERS

U.S.A.                                       0     

ADOLF & FLORENCE HERSKOVITZ                 0000000000 52,180 52,306127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127
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PAGE 38 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SCOTT DAVID HIMMEL (B)                       0     1725HIMM

360 N MICHIGAN AVE. SUITE 1100               0     

CHICAGO, ILL 60601-3803                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SCOTT DAVID HIMMEL (B)                       0000000000 52,908 52,9136 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A JEFFREY ALAN HIMMEL (A)                      0     1726HIMM

360 N MICHIGAN AVE. SUITE 1100               0     

CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60601- 3803                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JEFFREY ALAN HIMMEL (A)                      0000000000 52,914 53,015102 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 102

U.S.A MIRIAM HOLCENBERG                            0     3206HOLC

WA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MIRIAM HOLCENBERG                            0000000000 104,847 104,8526 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A GINA HOLLINGER                               0     3500HOLLI

U.S.A.                                       0     

GINA HOLLINGER                               0000000000 118,635 118,753119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A EDWARD HORWITZ (B)                           1271818410 0     686HORO

7083 ASHFORD LANE                            0     

BOYNTON BEACH                                0     

FLORIDA 33437                                0     

U.S.A.                                       1271818410 0     

EDWARD HORWITZ (B)                           21,461 21,581121 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 121

U.S.A DAVID HOROWITZ (A)                           0     3679HORO

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID HOROWITZ (A)                           0000000000 128,193 128,1986 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A HOUSE OF NINE                                0     689HOUSE

CALIF.                                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HOUSE OF NINE                                0000000000 21,582 22,005424 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 424

U.S.A HOWDAS & CO.                                 0     3546HOW

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF COLORADO 0     

P.O.BOX 1699                                 0     

COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80942      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HOWDAS & CO.                                 0000000000 120,040 120,0489 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A E.F. HUTTON & COMPANY INC.                   0     3524HUTT

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

E.F. HUTTON & COMPANY INC.                   0000000000 118,887 118,8926 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A ISRAEL ISKIWITZ                              0     694ISKIW

604 MARBLE                                   0     

P.O.BOX 7197                                 0     

MEMPHIS, TENN. 38107                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ISRAEL ISKIWITZ                              0000000000 22,006 22,04338 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 38

U.S.A ANN (VARON) ISRAEL (A)                       0     3995ISRAE

C/O HARRY I,VARON                            0     

5152 SO.SPENCER                              0     

SEATTLE WASHINGTON                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ANN (VARON) ISRAEL (A)                       0000000000 4,745,976 4,746,111136 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 136

U.S.A MICHAEL JABLIN                               4125448720 0     2104JABLI

1011 N. IDLEWILD                             0     

MEMPHIS, TENN.                               0     

U.S.A.                                       4125448720 0     

MICHAEL JABLIN                               70,897 70,93640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A HYMAN & ELAINE JATKOFF                       1171837290 0     1620JATK

19 FRANCIS PL.                               0     

MONSEY, N.Y.                                 0     

U.S.A.                                       1171837290 0     

HYMAN & ELAINE JATKOFF                       50,706 50,7149 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A Gwendolyn R. Francis, Trustee of the Exempt F 0     1483KAPL

1660 Interlaken Pl E 0     

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98112 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

Gwendolyn R. Francis, Trustee of the Exempt F 0000000000 45,823 46,277455 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 455

U.S.A JOSEPH KAPLAN (D)                            0     3689KAPL

4443 SPRING ST.                              0     

DAVENPORT, IOWA 52807                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH KAPLAN (D)                            0000000000 128,345 128,3539 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A SIMON KARP                                   5484813580 0     1964KARP 

5769 ALDEA                                   0     

ENCINO, CALIFORNIA                           0     

U.S.A.                                       5484813580 0     

SIMON KARP                                   62,795 62,8028 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ALLEN L. KATZ                                0571689280 0     1127KATZ 

FLORIDA                                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0571689280 0     

ALLEN L. KATZ                                33,804 33,84340 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A REBECCA A. KATZ                              0571689280 0     1128KATZ 

FLORIDA                                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0571689280 0     

REBECCA A. KATZ                              33,844 33,87431 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A SAMUEL & DOROTHY KATZ                        0     1152KATZ 

35820 CANADA CIRCLE                          0     

PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA 92264               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SAMUEL & DOROTHY KATZ                        0000000000 34,201 34,2011 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

U.S.A CAROL W. KELLY                               0     3619KELL

5995 EAST MAPELWOOD AVENUE                  0     

ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80110                   0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

CAROL W. KELLY                               0000000000 123,198 123,21619 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:20

PAGE 43 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MAX KENT                                     0     2151KENT 

406 GLENVIEW RD.                             0     

TROTWOOD, OHIO. 45426                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MAX KENT                                     0000000000 71,554 71,791238 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 238

U.S.A SYLVIA KESSLER                               1770513230 0     1735KESS

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       1770513230 0     

SYLVIA KESSLER                               53,046 53,629584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584

U.S.A MATILDA G. KIMELBLOT                         0     718KIMEL

U.S.A.                                       0     

MATILDA G. KIMELBLOT                         0000000000 23,169 23,1746 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A MARGOT SUSAN KIMMEL                          3123834410 0     2521KIMM

WISC.                                        0     

U.S.A.                                       3123834410 0     

MARGOT SUSAN KIMMEL                          83,655 84,041387 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 387
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A DENNIS ALAN KLEIN & HAROLD KLEIN           3563621930 0     306KLEIN

U.S.A.                                       0     

DENNIS ALAN KLEIN & HAROLD KLEIN           8,601 8,64040 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A DR. ELMER & MARY KLEIN (B)                   0     1547KLEIN

2314 NAUDIAN STREET                          0     

PHILADELPHIA PENNA 16146                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. ELMER & MARY KLEIN (B)                   0000000000 48,296 48,30611 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 11

U.S.A DR. ELMER & ALLEN C. KLEIN (A)               3808CHEVR1548KLEIN

6634 BARNABY ST., N.W.                       3808CHEVR

WASHINGTON, D.C.                             3808CHEVR

U.S.A.                                       3808CHEVR

CORRECTION NOT TRANSFERRED                3808CHEVR

DR. ELMER & ALLEN C. KLEIN (A)               0000000000 48,307 48,34640 25/11/2001 3808CHEVR1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A ALVIN M. & ELENORE KLEINEMAN(E)             0     1917KLEIN

FLORIDA                                      0     

ALVIN M. & ELENORE KLEINEMAN(E)             0000000000 61,527 61,54519 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A JOSEPH J. & HELEN KLEIN (C)                  1351878210 0     2471KLEIN

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH J. & HELEN KLEIN (C)                  78,729 79,005277 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 277
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MARY KLEIN COLE (D)                          0     3787KLEIN

2314 NAUDIAN STREET                          0     

PHILADELPHIA PENNA 19146                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARY KLEIN COLE (D)                          0000000000 131,360 131,38122 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 22

U.S.A SHALOM ELIEZER KOHN (C)                      0     2109KOHN

212 E. BROADWAY                              0     

NEW YORK, NY 10002                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHALOM ELIEZER KOHN (C)                      0000000000 70,937 70,9426 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A PEARL KOHN (B)                               0     2158KOHN

212 E. BROADWAY                              0     

NEW YORK, NY 10002                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

PEARL KOHN (B)                               0000000000 71,919 71,9246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A BRENDA KOHN (A)                              0     2159KOHN

212 E. BROADWAY                              0     

NEW YORK, NY 10002                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BRENDA KOHN (A)                              0000000000 71,925 71,9306 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A LOUIS KOWALSKY                               1181204120 0     740KOWAL

C/O RUTH WEITZMAN                            0     

150 GENESEE STREET                           0     

NEW HARTFORD N.Y. 13413                      0     

U.S.A.                                       1181204120 0     

LOUIS KOWALSKY                               23,512 23,5187 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

U.S.A LOUIS & MARGARITA KRAUS                      0548484621 0     1930KRAU

CALIF                                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LOUIS & MARGARITA KRAUS                      0548484621 61,572 61,5776 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A MARGARITA KRAUS                              0     3760KRAU

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARGARITA KRAUS                              0000000000 130,527 130,626100 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 100

U.S.A DR. ARTHUR MILTON KRAUT                      1374017890 0     71KRAUT

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. ARTHUR MILTON KRAUT                      4,004 4,06259 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A SUSAN W. LAHM, GUARDIAN FOR                  0     2624LAHM 

MICHAEL BRUCE LAHM                           0     

8360 LYNNEHAVEN DRIVE                        0     

CINCINNATI 36, OHIO                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SUSAN W. LAHM, GUARDIAN FOR                  0000000000 86,325 86,34319 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A LAIRD & COMPANY CORPORATION                0     36LAIRD

U.S.A.                                       0     

LAIRD & COMPANY CORPORATION                0000000000 2,002 2,0109 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A EVELYN LAMM                                  0     3370LAMM

ILLINOIS                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

EVELYN LAMM                                  0000000000 113,674 115,0331,360 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,360

U.S.A RACHEL L. AND BEN D. LEEDS                   4391819830 0     770LEEDS

C/O JOSHUAN LEEOS                            0     

1001 BRIDGEWAY PMB 716                       0     

SAUSALITO, CA 94965                          0     

U.S.A.                                       4391819830 0     

RACHEL L. AND BEN D. LEEDS                   24,033 24,04513 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 13

U.S.A DEXTER B. LEEN                               0312647210 0     771LEEN 

U.S.A.                                       0     

DEXTER B. LEEN                               0312647210 24,046 24,0527 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

U.S.A PAUL LEHRFELD (A)                            0     3636LEHR

FLORIDA                                      0     

U.S.A                                        0     

PAUL LEHRFELD (A)                            0000000000 123,771 123,878108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ESTATE OF HERBERT A.LELAND                   0     4014LELA

C/O CLYDE D. LELAND                          0     

CROSBY, HEAFY, ROACH & MAY                   0     

1999 HARRISON STREET                         0     

OAKLAND, CA 94612-3573 U.S.A.                0     

ESTATE OF HERBERT A.LELAND                   0000000000 4,747,376 4,747,39419 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A YOLANDA LOUIS LETAW (MARTIN)                 0     2181LETA

U.S.A.                                       0     

YOLANDA LOUIS LETAW (MARTIN)                 0000000000 71,983 71,9886 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A JAY B. LEVENSON                              0     3991LEVE

2601 RED ROCK                                0     

UNIT 102                                     0     

LAS VEGAS, NV 89102                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JAY B. LEVENSON                              0000000000 4,745,639 4,745,70769 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A DR. LEON LEVIT                               0     2789LEVIT

C/O FIRST NATIONAL CITY BANK                 0     

INTERNATIONAL BANKING CENTER               0     

ACCOUNT NO. 3440230292                       0     

399 PARK AVENUE                              0     

NEW YORK, N.Y.                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. LEON LEVIT                               0000000000 94,359 94,39840 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A DAVID LIBENSON                               0     1699LIBEN

259 ACADEMY ST.                              0     

WILKES-BARRE, PA.                            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID LIBENSON                               0000000000 52,174 52,1796 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A LINDA H. LICHTENBERG                         0123238970 0     1336LICHT

U.S.A.                                       0     

LINDA H. LICHTENBERG                         42,109 42,12719 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A ZALMAN & JEHUDIS LICHTENSTEIN (A)          0     3357LICHT

P.O. BOX 37287                               0     

CINCINNATI, OH 45222                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ZALMAN & JEHUDIS LICHTENSTEIN (A)          0000000000 113,090 113,673584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584

U.S.A MAX L. LOEWENBERG                            3490904560 0     3209LOEW

U.S.A.                                       0     

MAX L. LOEWENBERG                            104,853 104,8586 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A STUART CHARLES LOKICH (A)                    0     1500LOKIC

C/O JEROLD TRACH                             0     

FLORAL PARK 74 HAWTHORN AVE.                0     

N.Y. 11001                                   0     

U.S.A                                        0     

STUART CHARLES LOKICH (A)                    0000000000 46,450 46,4556 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A EULALIA J. LOVE                              0     156LOVE 

U.S.A.                                       0     

EULALIA J. LOVE                              0000000000 4,063 4,725663 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 663

U.S.A LEONA B. LUSTIG                              0     3466LUSTI

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEONA B. LUSTIG                              0000000000 118,171 118,1766 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A FANNIE W. MACK                               3960746412 0     214MACK 

U.S.A.                                       0     

FANNIE W. MACK                               5,759 5,85698 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 98

U.S.A DAVID S. MAGIL                               0142282991 0     822MAGIL

C/O MRX. RUTH MAGIL PERRY                    0     

WILLIAM PENN HOUSE, APT. 1104                0     

1919 CHESTNUT STREET                         0142282991 0     

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103                       0     

DAVID S. MAGIL                               0142282991 24,894 24,9029 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A Heather Mandel 1745UNIVE5011MAND

13 Bristol ct, Lincolnshire, IL, 60069 1745UNIVE

USA 1745UNIVE

Heather Mandel 0000000000 54,217 54,779563 08/02/2023 1745UNIVE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 563
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A HELENE K. MANZO                              1745UNIVE1437MANZ

39 8TH AVE.                                  1745UNIVE

BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11217                         1745UNIVE

U.S.A.                                       1745UNIVE

HELENE K. MANZO                              0000000000 45,143 45,250108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A VIVIAN DORIS MARCUS COOPER (C)              0558308904 0     800MARCU

NAOMI ELIZABETH NADEL                        0     

CA                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0558308904 0     

VIVIAN DORIS MARCUS COOPER (C)              24,062 24,10140 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A BESSIE MARCUS TRUSTEE (A)                    0     2387MARC

83 SHEFFIELD RD.                             0     

PORTSMOUTH, N. HAMPSHIRE 03801             0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BESSIE MARCUS TRUSTEE (A)                    0000000000 77,038 77,0436 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ALBERT E, MARKS                              0555549481 0     805MARKS

CALIFORNIA                                   0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ALBERT E, MARKS                              0555549481 24,102 24,19190 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 90

U.S.A MELINDA L. MARKS                             0     3788MARK

ARIZONA                                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MELINDA L. MARKS                             0000000000 131,382 131,508127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A MORTON E. MAY (B)                            0     2761MAY  

460 HAZEL STREET                             0     

HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60035                0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORTON E. MAY (B)                            0000000000 93,077 93,0826 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A Mayberg Descendants' Trust Dated 10/21/2021 4005MAYBE5023MAYB

411 Hermleigh Rd. 4005MAYBE

Silver Spring, MD 20902 USA 4005MAYBE

Mayberg Descendants' Trust Dated 10/21/2021 0000000000 4,746,220 4,747,2231,004 23/09/2024 4005MAYBE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,004

U.S.A RAFAEL MARY JIMMY & CHARLIE MAYER      0     388MAYER

C/O MARY MAYER                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

RAFAEL MARY JIMMY & CHARLIE MAYER      0000000000 10,304 10,440137 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 137
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MORRIS & BRENDA MECKLEL                      5274266940 0     1740MECK

4503 N. 11TH AVE.                            0     

PHOENIX, AZ 85013                            0     

U.S.A.                                       5274266940 0     

MORRIS & BRENDA MECKLEL                      53,652 53,6532 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 2

U.S.A JOSEPHINE S. MENDOW                          0     25MENDO

2380 WEST LAKE OF THE ISLE BLVD.             0     

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPHINE S. MENDOW                          0000000000 1,756 1,77419 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A MESIROW FINANCIAL                            0     4035MESI

350 NORTH CLACK STREET                       0     

CHICAGO IL 60610                             0     

U.S.A                                        0     

MESIROW FINANCIAL                            0000000000 4,748,759 4,748,7624 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 4

U.S.A Willard Michlin 814MICHL16MICHL

U.S.A.                                       814MICHL

Willard Michlin 0000000000 1,648 1,755108 09/11/1999 0     1

Willard Michlin 24,570 24,677108 29/12/2022 812MICHL1

Willard Michlin 24,678 24,785108 29/12/2022 813MICHL1

Willard Michlin 24,786 24,893108 29/12/2022 814MICHL1

 TOTAL PAGE: 432
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A RABBI IRVING & MOLLIE MILLER                 814MICHL1649MILLE

572 ROOSEVELT                                814MICHL

GARY, IND.                                   814MICHL

U.S.A.                                       814MICHL

RABBI IRVING & MOLLIE MILLER                 0000000000 51,380 51,645266 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 266

U.S.A MARION MILLER (A)                            0     3542MILLE

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARION MILLER (A)                            0000000000 119,911 120,039129 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 129

U.S.A IDA MOLLOD                                   0852364550 0     2299MOLL

U.S.A.                                       0     

IDA MOLLOD                                   75,708 75,7136 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DANIEL MONSON, CUSTODIAN FOR               5480549880 0     1756MONS

A. ALLAN & LAWRENCE MONSON                   0     

6132 GOODLAND AVE.                           0     

NO. HOLLYWOOD, CALIF. 91606                  0     

U.S.A.                                       5480549880 0     

DANIEL MONSON, CUSTODIAN FOR               54,888 55,006119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A ESTATE OF ABE MORANTZ                        0     793MORA

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTATE OF ABE MORANTZ                        0000000000 24,053 24,0619 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A IRVING MOSKOWITZ AND                         0     807MOSK

CHERNA MOSKOWITZ                             0     

4243 COUNTRY CLUB DR.                        0     

LONG BEACH, CALIF.                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

IRVING MOSKOWITZ AND                         0000000000 24,192 24,380189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

U.S.A GOLDIE AND DAVID NACHENBERG                0     831NACHE

U.S.A.                                       0     

GOLDIE AND DAVID NACHENBERG                0000000000 25,011 25,0199 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A FREDA & DONALD NADELBERG (B)                0     2307NADE

U.S.A.                                       0     

FREDA & DONALD NADELBERG (B)                0000000000 75,733 75,7419 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A DONALD NADELBERG (A)                         0     3729NADE

U.S.A.                                       0     

DONALD NADELBERG (A)                         0000000000 129,810 129,928119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A WILLIAM NADELBERG (D)                        0     3732NADE

U.S.A.                                       0     

WILLIAM NADELBERG (D)                        0000000000 130,068 130,204137 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 137
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MORRIS & ESTHER NASH                         5340729710 0     832NASH 

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORRIS & ESTHER NASH                         25,020 25,0256 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A NORMAN & DOROTHY NATHAN                      0     830NATHA

U.S.A.                                       0     

NORMAN & DOROTHY NATHAN                      0000000000 24,903 25,010108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A MAURICE J. & PHOEBE M. NATHANSON         3243476600 0     2304NATH

U.S.A.                                       0     

MAURICE J. & PHOEBE M. NATHANSON         75,714 75,73219 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A LINDA NEIDKH HOFFMAN (16)                    0     3342NEIDI

MARILYN NEIDKA LEWIS (16)                    0     

C/O BANK OF AMERICA N.A                      0     

411 NORTH AKARD ST.                          0     

5 TH FLOOR, DALLAS TX 75201-3307             0     

U.S.A                                        0     

LINDA NEIDKH HOFFMAN (16)                    0000000000 113,046 113,07732 24/04/2002 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 32

U.S.A ABRAHAM NELSON                               0     299NELSO

U.S.A.                                       0     

ABRAHAM NELSON                               0000000000 8,140 8,365226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A FERN NEMOY & MARSHALL NEMOY               0     1369NEMO

U.S.A.                                       0     

FERN NEMOY & MARSHALL NEMOY               0000000000 42,887 42,8926 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A CARL OCKMAN & RITA LORBER                    0     840OCKMA

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

CARL OCKMAN & RITA LORBER                    0000000000 25,032 25,04110 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 10

U.S.A SALLIE D. OLSON, TRUSTEE FOR                 0     1567OLSO

JOSEPH SAMUEL OLSON                          0     

108 CLIFFWOOD ROAD                           0     

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19115                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SALLIE D. OLSON, TRUSTEE FOR                 0000000000 48,356 48,42368 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68

U.S.A SALLIE D. OLSON, CUSTODIAN FOR               0     2881OLSO

SHARON ERICA OLSON                           0     

108 CLIFFWOOD ROAD                           0     

PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19115                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SALLIE D. OLSON, CUSTODIAN FOR               0000000000 96,769 96,80840 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A OPPENHEIMER & CO. INC.                       0     3797OPPE

U.S.A.                                       0     

OPPENHEIMER & CO. INC.                       0000000000 131,991 131,9988 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ROSE ORSTEN                                  0     3407ORST

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSE ORSTEN                                  0000000000 115,950 116,057108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A LEONARD  OSTERER                             0     3489OSTE

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEONARD  OSTERER                             0000000000 118,290 118,35869 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A CLARY & TED PALMER                           0     1974PALM

U.S.A.                                       0     

CLARY & TED PALMER                           0000000000 62,803 62,8119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A MITCHELL E. & EDITH B. PANZER                1612479720 0     852PANZE

505 OAK TERRACE                              0     

MERION STATION, PA 19066                     0     

U.S.A.                                       1612479720 0     

MITCHELL E. & EDITH B. PANZER                25,178 25,285108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JOSEPH M. PAPO                               0     174PAPO 

5540 GLENOAK CT                              0     

SAN JOSE CALIF 95129                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH M. PAPO                               0000000000 4,785 4,82238 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 38

U.S.A JOSEPH M. PAPO & BEATRICE C. PAPO        0     3981PAPO 

TRUSTEES FOR THE PAPO 1990                   0     

IRREVOCABLE TRUST                            0     

5540 GLENOAK CT.                             0     

SAN JOSE, CA 95129                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH M. PAPO & BEATRICE C. PAPO        0000000000 4,743,713 4,743,7131 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

U.S.A MORRIS & EILEEN PEGLER                       0     301PEGLE

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORRIS & EILEEN PEGLER                       0000000000 8,366 8,3749 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A NELL BONDELL PEISER                          0089265141 0     277PEISE

MO.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0089265141 0     

NELL BONDELL PEISER                          6,872 6,990119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A EDWIN GEORGE PERLMUTTER (B)                 5212876380 0     1847PERL

COLO.                                        0     

U.S.A.                                       5212876380 0     

EDWIN GEORGE PERLMUTTER (B)                 57,376 57,41540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A JOSEPH KENT PERLMUTTER (C)                   5212876380 0     1848PERL

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH KENT PERLMUTTER (C)                   57,416 57,45540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A CASANDRA LOVE PERLMUTTER (A)               5212876380 0     1849PERL

U.S.A.                                       0     

CASANDRA LOVE PERLMUTTER (A)               57,456 57,49540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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U.S.A DAVID S. PERRY, CUST. FOR                    0     1870PERR

GERSON MICHAL PERRY                          0     

716 NORTH WALDEN DRIVE                       0     

BEVERLY HILLS, CA.90210                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID S. PERRY, CUST. FOR                    0000000000 58,061 58,0688 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8

U.S.A DAVID S. PERRY, CUSTODIAN FOR                0     1872PERR

NICHOLAS PERRY GROSS                         0     

CA                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID S. PERRY, CUSTODIAN FOR                0000000000 58,069 58,0735 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 5

U.S.A DAVID S. PERRY, CUSTODIAN FOR                5677218670 0     1873PERR

MARC THOMAS EISENSTEIN                       0     

U.S.A.                                       5677218670 0     

DAVID S. PERRY, CUSTODIAN FOR                58,074 58,0785 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 5

U.S.A MARVIN OR SARAH PETRUCK                      0801484140 0     842PETRU

7272 112 TH ST. APT.#4F                      0     

FOREST HILLS, NY 11375-5573                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0801484140 0     

MARVIN OR SARAH PETRUCK                      25,051 25,177127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A JACQUELINE & EDWARD I. PICKUS                3383866720 0     423PICKU

ILL.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       3383866720 0     

JACQUELINE & EDWARD I. PICKUS                11,948 11,9536 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DAVID PINES-TRUSTEE FOR                      0     853PINES

CATHERINE DEIDRE PINES                       0     

403 WEST MICHIGAN                            0     

URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID PINES-TRUSTEE FOR                      0000000000 25,286 25,31631 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A DAVID PINES-TRUSTEE FOR                      0     854PINES

JONATHAN DAVID PINES                         0     

403 WEST MICHIGAN                            0     

URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID PINES-TRUSTEE FOR                      0000000000 25,317 25,34731 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A JUDITH PINES FRIED & DAVID PINES             0     3861PINES

AS INDEPENDENT CO-EXECUTORS OF          0     

THE ESTATE OF EDITH A.PINES                  0     

203 WEST 81ST STREET #6-B                    0     

NEW YORK, N.Y.10024                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JUDITH PINES FRIED & DAVID PINES             0000000000 4,736,350 4,736,457108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ELIZABETH PLOTNICK                           0     538PLOTN

U.S.A.                                       0     

ELIZABETH PLOTNICK                           0000000000 16,236 16,2449 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A Sara Gliksberg De Podgaetz 3567PODGA5013PODG

Sierra Gorda #60 3567PODGA

Mexico City, Mexico, 11000 3567PODGA

Sara Gliksberg De Podgaetz 0000000000 120,907 121,723817 27/02/2023 3567PODGA1

 TOTAL PAGE: 817

U.S.A FANNIE H. PORTON                             0331038350 0     2168PORT

MASS.                                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0331038350 0     

FANNIE H. PORTON                             71,931 71,98252 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 52

U.S.A SAM POWEL                                    0     264POWEL

21W. 114TH PLACE                             0     

CHICAGO, ILL                                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SAM POWEL                                    0000000000 6,521 6,53919 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A AMY PRENOWITZ                                0     1637PREN

71 FAYERWEATHER ST.                          0     

CAMBRIDGE, MASS.                             0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

AMY PRENOWITZ                                0000000000 50,796 50,8016 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MARILYN RAMENOFSKY (B)                       0     1383RAME

1240 NW 116TH STRRET                         0     

SEATTLE, WA 98177                            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARILYN RAMENOFSKY (B)                       0000000000 43,188 43,24659 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A MAX & PEARL RANDALL                          1040128130 0     1619RAND

N.J.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       1040128130 0     

MAX & PEARL RANDALL                          50,637 50,70569 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:21

PAGE 65 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A BENJAMIN K. OR HELEN RAPHAEL                 0     882RAPHA

U.S.A.                                       0     

BENJAMIN K. OR HELEN RAPHAEL                 0000000000 26,585 26,65369 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A MICHAEL RAPHAEL (B)                          0     885RAPHA

U.S.A.                                       0     

MICHAEL RAPHAEL (B)                          0000000000 26,654 26,6629 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A RICHARD BRUCE RAPHAEL (C)                    0     890RAPHA

U.S.A.                                       0     

RICHARD BRUCE RAPHAEL (C)                    0000000000 26,663 26,6719 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A LINDA RAPHAEL (A)                            0     1785RAPH

727 ART LANE                                 0     

NEWARK, DE 19713                             0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LINDA RAPHAEL (A)                            0000000000 56,509 56,5179 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A CECILIA RAPOPORT                             0     3875RAPO

CA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

CECILIA RAPOPORT                             0000000000 4,737,147 4,737,372226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ESTELLE RICHARDSON                           0     3020RICHA

2212 SMULLIAN TRAIL N.                       0     

JACKSONVILLE 7, FLA.                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTELLE RICHARDSON                           0000000000 99,061 99,306246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 246

U.S.A KATHERINE RICHARDSON                         0     3777RICHA

KANSAS                                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

KATHERINE RICHARDSON                         0000000000 131,097 131,13640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:21

PAGE 67 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A GAIL &/OR ESTELLE RICHMAN (B)                1374030090 0     2012RICH

8009 3RD AVE.                                0     

NORTH BERGEN, N.J.                           0     

U.S.A.                                       1374030090 0     

GAIL &/OR ESTELLE RICHMAN (B)                63,552 63,61968 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68

U.S.A JAY ALLEN &/OR ESTELLE RICHMAN (C)        1374030080 0     2013RICH

8009 3RD AVE.                                0     

NORTH BERGEN, N.J.                           0     

U.S.A.                                       1374030080 0     

JAY ALLEN &/OR ESTELLE RICHMAN (C)        63,620 63,68768 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68

U.S.A AVERY MICHAEL &/OR ESTELLE RICHMAN ( 1374030100 0     2014RICH

8009 3RD AVE (A)                             0     

NORTH BERGEN, N.J.                           0     

U.S.A.                                       1374030100 0     

AVERY MICHAEL &/OR ESTELLE RICHMAN ( 63,688 63,75568 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68

U.S.A MOLLY RIEBER                                 0     3468RIEBE

U.S.A.                                       0     

MOLLY RIEBER                                 0000000000 118,177 118,19923 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 23
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A RICHARD W. RINSKY                            2764079320 0     3232RINSK

SPRINGVALLEY DRIVE                           0     

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45236                       0     

U.S.A. 8335                                  2764079320 0     

RICHARD W. RINSKY                            107,042 107,318277 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 277

U.S.A ROBERT S. & DINA D. ROCKE                    5612075490 0     869ROCKE

930 UCLAN DR.                                0     

BURBANK, CALIF.                              0     

U.S.A.                                       5612075490 0     

ROBERT S. & DINA D. ROCKE                    26,337 26,39559 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

U.S.A AARON ROLNICK                                0     1825ROLNI

U.S.A.                                       0     

AARON ROLNICK                                0000000000 56,995 57,0006 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A SHERYL K.RONAN                               0     5001RONA

4 ROSONSTOCK RD.                             0     

ELLONVILLE NY 12428-1820                     0     

U.S.A                                        0     

SHERYL K.RONAN                               0000000000 4,748,763 4,748,988226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226
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U.S.A ALLEN W. ROOT                                0     857ROOT 

4916 ST. CROIX DRIVE 0     

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33629 0     

U.S.A                                        0     

ALLEN W. ROOT                                0000000000 25,348 25,931584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ALFRED ROSENZWEIG (K)                        2617868830 0     289ROSEN

FLA.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       2617868830 0     

ALFRED ROSENZWEIG (K)                        7,923 7,9319 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A LEON ROSENZWEIG (L)                          0     1228ROSE

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEON ROSENZWEIG (L)                          0000000000 35,399 35,506108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A RABBI MOSES ROSENTHAL (H)                    1063277370 0     1534ROSE

150 E. 18TH ST.                              0     

NEW YORK 3, N.Y.                             0     

U.S.A.                                       1063277370 0     

RABBI MOSES ROSENTHAL (H)                    47,844 48,158315 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 315

U.S.A MOLLYE A. ROSENBLUM (D)                      1610798490 0     1575ROSE

WM. PENN HOUSE APT. 712                      0     

PHILADELPHIA PA. 19103                       0     

U.S.A.                                       1610798490 0     

MOLLYE A. ROSENBLUM (D)                      48,424 48,767344 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 344

U.S.A JOE ROSENTHAL & SONS (F)                     4206529110 0     2080ROSE

1313 ELEVENTH STREET                         0     

SIOUX CITY, IOWA                             0     

U.S.A.                                       4206529110 0     

JOE ROSENTHAL & SONS (F)                     69,642 69,918277 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 277
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U.S.A CARRIE ROSEN (B)                             0     2998ROSE

U.S.A.                                       0     

CARRIE ROSEN (B)                             0000000000 98,116 98,699584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584

U.S.A DORIS E. ROSENTHAL (E)                       0     3682ROSE

2 SMUGGLERS NOTCH                            0     

SIOUX CITY. IA. 51108                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DORIS E. ROSENTHAL (E)                       0000000000 128,230 128,24819 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A ROYORK & CO                                  0     1371ROYO

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROYORK & CO                                  0000000000 42,893 42,96169 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A IRVING H.& BETTY F.ROZENFELD (B)             0     894ROZEN

823 STONEGATE DR.                            0     

HIGHLAND PARK, ILL. 60035                    0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

IRVING H.& BETTY F.ROZENFELD (B)             0000000000 26,672 26,6776 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A Karen Rozenberg Berman 0     2491ROZE

18 Whalen Court 0     

West Orange, NJ 07052 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

Karen Rozenberg Berman 0000000000 79,243 79,361119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119
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U.S.A HARRY J. & LEORE RUBINSTEIN DECEASED 0     876RUBIN

U.S.A. (B)                                   0     

HARRY J. & LEORE RUBINSTEIN DECEASED 0000000000 26,396 26,584189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

U.S.A CONNE RUBINSTEIN (A)                         5244405190 0     1812RUBIN

MD.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       5244405190 0     

CONNE RUBINSTEIN (A)                         56,970 56,98819 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A ALFRED B. RUSKIN, CUSTODIAN FOR            5476895570 0     2809RUSKI

DAVID M. RUSKIN                              0     

U.S.A.                                       5476895570 0     

ALFRED B. RUSKIN, CUSTODIAN FOR            94,430 94,4389 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A ALFRED B. RUSKIN, CUSTODIAN FOR            5476895570 0     2810RUSKI

ELLEN M. RUSKIN                              0     

U.S.A.                                       5476895570 0     

ALFRED B. RUSKIN, CUSTODIAN FOR            94,439 94,4446 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DAVID M. RUSKIN                              0     3686RUSKI

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID M. RUSKIN                              0000000000 128,255 128,34490 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 90
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A LEE SACHARIN                                 0     1306SACH

C/O JOHN SACHARIN                            0     

6720 HUNTSMAN COVE                           0     

MEMPHIS  TENNESSEE 38138                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEE SACHARIN                                 0000000000 41,094 41,0996 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A MARK SACHARIN                                0     3000SACH

C/O JOHN SACHARIN                            0     

6720 HUNTSMAN COVE                           0     

MEMPHIS, TENNSSEE 38138                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARK SACHARIN                                0000000000 98,700 98,7056 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A IRVING SACHS (BERTHA) (A)                    5702094680 0     930SACKS

CALIFORNIA                                   0     

U.S.A                                        0     

IRVING SACHS (BERTHA) (A)                    5702094680 28,134 28,241108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A EARL M. SAGEN & ROSALYN SAGEN (B)        0     3658SAGE

& BOGORAD & DORIS E. ROSENTHAL            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

EARL M. SAGEN & ROSALYN SAGEN (B)        0000000000 127,810 127,8189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A EARL M. SAGEN (A)                            0     3680SAGE

U.S.A.                                       0     

EARL M. SAGEN (A)                            0000000000 128,199 128,22931 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A LEE SAHLINS SHERRY                           0     926SAHLI

P.O. BOX 130034                              0     

CHINATOWN STATION                            0     

NEW YORK, N.Y.                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEE SAHLINS SHERRY                           0000000000 28,122 28,1276 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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U.S.A MARTHA SAIDEL MANGOT                         0     962SAIDE

15 STONEWELL ROAD, ROCKVILLE CENTRE 0     

NY 11570                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARTHA SAIDEL MANGOT                         0000000000 29,014 29,05340 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A ROCHELLE G. SAIDEL (B)                       0     963SAIDE

11 RIVERSIDE DRIVE APT 3RE                   0     

NEW YORK N.Y 10023                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROCHELLE G. SAIDEL (B)                       0000000000 29,054 29,09340 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A FLORENCE L. SAIDEL (A)                       0     3855SAIDE

243 DAVIS AVENUE                             0     

ALBANY, N.Y. 12208                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

FLORENCE L. SAIDEL (A)                       0000000000 4,736,342 4,736,3498 22/10/2000 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A LILLIAN SALANDER &                           0     3233SALA

JOAN POLLAK                                  0     

1550 SANDPIPER N.W                           0     

NO.CANTON OHIO. 44720                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LILLIAN SALANDER &                           0000000000 107,319 107,3246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A (LILLIAN SALANDER - DECD.)&                  0     3234SALA

MARCIA NELSON                                0     

419 SNOWBALL DR.                             0     

LEVITTOWN, PA 19056                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

(LILLIAN SALANDER - DECD.)&                  0000000000 107,325 107,570246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 246

U.S.A JOEL SAMICK                                  0223649100 0     3224SAMI

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOEL SAMICK                                  106,418 106,45740 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SOL & SYLVIA SANDLER                         5552266830 0     948SANDL

38315 VIA VENTOSO                            0     

MURRIETA HOT SPRINGS                         0     

C.A. 92563                                   5552266830 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SOL & SYLVIA SANDLER                         5552266830 28,764 28,78421 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 21

U.S.A SOL A.& SYLVIA R.SANDLER JT TEN              0     3978SAND

38315 VIA VENTOSA                            0     

MURRIETA, CA 92563                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SOL A.& SYLVIA R.SANDLER JT TEN              0000000000 4,742,948 4,742,9525 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 5
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A RICHARD MARTIN SANDS (C)                     0521465110 0     2425SAND

U.S.A.                                       0     

RICHARD MARTIN SANDS (C)                     77,734 77,80168 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68

U.S.A DONALD ARTHUR SANDS (B)                      0521465110 0     2426SAND

OHIO                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0521465110 0     

DONALD ARTHUR SANDS (B)                      77,802 77,960159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 159

U.S.A DAVID EDWARD SANDS                           0521465110 0     2427SAND

C/O CLETRONICS INC.                          0     

2425 MEDINA ROAD                             0     

MEDINA 44256 OHIO                            0     

U.S.A.                                       0521465110 0     

DAVID EDWARD SANDS                           77,961 77,99939 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 39

U.S.A MORRIS SCHACHTER &                           0     3326SCHA

ABRAHAM SCHACHTER                            0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORRIS SCHACHTER &                           0000000000 112,913 113,020108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SALLY SCHIFFMAN                              2738GERSC2740SCHIF

612 Beacon Landing 2738GERSC

Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 2738GERSC

U.S.A                                        2738GERSC

SALLY SCHIFFMAN                              0000000000 93,023 93,07654 16/04/2012 2738GERSC1

 TOTAL PAGE: 54

U.S.A CHARLES & MARY SCHIFF                        0     3316SCHIF

C/O TRUST DEPARTMENT                         0     

SOUTH CAROLINA NATIONAL BANK               0     

P.O. BOX 700 CHARLESTON SOUTH CAROLI 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

CHARLES & MARY SCHIFF                        0000000000 111,413 111,4131 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

U.S.A MARTHA & WALTER L. SCHIFFMAN (B)           0     3580SCHIF

GRANTHAM E. APT 271                          0     

CENTURY VILLAGE                              0     

DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 33441               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARTHA & WALTER L. SCHIFFMAN (B)           0000000000 121,883 121,97088 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A JOSEPH H. & SADIE B. SCHOENFELD             2003653520 0     913SCHOE

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       2003653520 0     

JOSEPH H. & SADIE B. SCHOENFELD             27,600 27,707108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A ALEX & MYRTLE SCHREIBER                      3760976920 0     915SCHRE

CA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       3760976920 0     

ALEX & MYRTLE SCHREIBER                      27,708 27,74740 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A MARY SCHWARTZ                                1590353240 0     973SCHW

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       1590353240 0     

MARY SCHWARTZ                                29,094 29,517424 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 424

U.S.A GLADYS SEGAL                                 0     3537SEGA

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

GLADYS SEGAL                                 0000000000 119,485 119,781297 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 297

U.S.A MICHAEL DAVID & GILBERT SEGEL                5484412140 0     982SEGEL

U.S.A.                                       0     

MICHAEL DAVID & GILBERT SEGEL                29,645 29,68440 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A  LEO S. & HELEN G. SEIDNER                   0     1593SEIDN

12629 PROMONTORY ROAD                        0     

LOS ANGELES, CA. 90049                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

 LEO S. & HELEN G. SEIDNER                   0000000000 48,775 48,7806 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A MEYER & NECHAMA SESLING JWROS           0     1384SESLI

U.S.A.                                       0     

MEYER & NECHAMA SESLING JWROS           0000000000 43,247 43,2559 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A ALEX SHAFIR, CUSTODIAN FOR                   1393690370 0     2199SHAFI

MARC SHAFIR                                  0     

U.S.A.                                       1393690370 0     

ALEX SHAFIR, CUSTODIAN FOR                   72,755 72,77319 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A IRITH,SHALMONY WIELAND                       0     1465SHAL

1435 VIRGINIA WAY                            0     

ARCATA CA 95521                              0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

IRITH,SHALMONY WIELAND                       0000000000 45,586 45,62540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A SEYMOUR &/OR MILDRED SHAPIRO (G)         0     2631SHAPI

U.S.A.                                       0     

SEYMOUR &/OR MILDRED SHAPIRO (G)         0000000000 87,076 87,194119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A NATHAN SHAPIRO (E)                           0     3465SHAPI

U.S.A.                                       0     

NATHAN SHAPIRO (E)                           0000000000 118,163 118,1708 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SHEARSON/AMERICAN EXPRESS INC            0     3853SHEA

CUSTODY PROCESSING DIVISION                 0     

388 GREENWICH STREET                         0     

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10013 - 2391                  0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHEARSON/AMERICAN EXPRESS INC            0000000000 4,735,414 4,736,299886 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 886

U.S.A SHEARSON/ LEHMAN BROTHERS INC.           0     3885SHEA

CUSTODY PROCESSING DIVISION                 0     

388 GREENWICH STREET                         0     

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10013 - 2391                  0     

U.S.A                                        0     

SHEARSON/ LEHMAN BROTHERS INC.           0000000000 4,737,815 4,739,0381,224 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,224

U.S.A DR. MAX SHERMAN (C)                          0     922SHERM

9039 ALCOTT STREET #1                        0     

LOS ANGELES, CA 90035-3343                   0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DR. MAX SHERMAN (C)                          0000000000 27,850 28,115266 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 266

U.S.A SHIRLEY R SHERR                              0     3772SHER

PA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHIRLEY R SHERR                              0000000000 130,963 131,02866 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 66
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A RAYMOND WILLIAN ARONSON 0     3781SHEV

224 15th Street NE 0     

Owatonna, MN 55060 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

RAYMOND WILLIAN ARONSON 0000000000 131,143 131,359217 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 217

U.S.A MEYER & PEARL K. SHISLER                     3202274550 0     1611SHISL

9240 GROSS POINT ROAD                        0     

SKOKIE, IL 60077                             0     

U.S.A.                                       3202274550 0     

MEYER & PEARL K. SHISLER                     49,511 49,57868 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68

U.S.A SADIE SHON                                   0     974SHON 

U.S.A.                                       0     

SADIE SHON                                   0000000000 29,518 29,644127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A H.NORMAN & BERTHA SHOOP                      0     223SHOOP

U.S.A.                                       0     

H.NORMAN & BERTHA SHOOP                      0000000000 6,046 6,13388 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A PHILIP M. & MIRIAM K. SHORE                  0130341840 0     2678SHOR

U.S.A.                                       0     

PHILIP M. & MIRIAM K. SHORE                  88,271 88,2766 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A OSCAR SHULMAN                                0912492980 0     1609SHUL

U.S.A.                                       0     

OSCAR SHULMAN                                49,480 49,51031 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A SIEGEL FOUNDATION                            0     1337SIEGE

U.S.A.                                       0     

SIEGEL FOUNDATION                            0000000000 42,128 42,18760 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 60

U.S.A SALLY IRENE SIEGEL AS TRUSTEE FOR (J)  0     2017SIEGE

AMY LYNN SIEGEL (J)                          0     

C/O WILLIAM SIEGEL                           0     

412 St Johns Circle 0     

Phoenixville PA 19460-2555 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SALLY IRENE SIEGEL AS TRUSTEE FOR (J)  0000000000 63,767 63,7759 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A SALLY IRENE SIEGEL AS TRUSTEE FOR (K)  0     2018SIEGE

OWEN HUNTER SIEGEL (K)                       0     

C/O WILLIAM SIEGEL                           0     

413 NORWICK PLACE                            0     

BLUE BELL, PA 19422                          0     

U.S.A                                        0     

SALLY IRENE SIEGEL AS TRUSTEE FOR (K)  0000000000 63,776 63,7849 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A PEARL SIEGEL (G)                             4873806430 0     3449SIEGE

7338 CHAMBERLAIN AVENUE                      0     

UNIVERSITY CITY, MISSOURI 63130              0     

U.S.A.                                       4873806430 0     

PEARL SIEGEL (G)                             116,089 116,10719 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A OWEN HUNTER SIEGEL (F)                       0     3709SIEGE

C/O WILLIAM SIEGEL                           0     

413 NORWICK PLACE                            0     

BLUE BELL,PA. 19422                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

OWEN HUNTER SIEGEL (F)                       0000000000 128,468 128,656189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

U.S.A PEGGY SIEGEL (H)                             0     3733SIEGE

3827 GLENFIELD DR.                           0     

KNOXVILLE TENN. 37919                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

PEGGY SIEGEL (H)                             0000000000 130,205 130,22319 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A SHERRY SIEGEL (L)                            0     3734SIEGE

28 West Chestnut Street 0     

Chicago, Illinois 60610-3313 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHERRY SIEGEL (L)                            0000000000 130,224 130,24219 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A MARK SIEGEL (D)                              0     3735SIEGE

3827 GLENFIELD,DR.                           0     

KNOXVILLE, TN. 37919 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARK SIEGEL (D)                              0000000000 130,243 130,26119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A David Craig Shepler 0     3736SIEGE

6736 Duncans Glen Drive 0     

KNOXVILLE TENN. 37919                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

David Craig Shepler 0000000000 130,262 130,28019 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A ROBERT & DAVID SIEGEL (I)                    0     4003SIEGE

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROBERT & DAVID SIEGEL (I)                    0000000000 4,746,112 4,746,219108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A MARTIN SIGEL (E)                             0193405340 0     3135SIGEL

MASS.                                        0     

U.S.A.                                       0193405340 0     

MARTIN SIGEL (E)                             103,617 103,737121 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 121
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A BRIAN SILK                                   0     3659SILK 

24023 BESSEMER STREET                        0     

WOODLAND HILLS, CALIF. 91367                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BRIAN SILK                                   0000000000 127,819 127,85840 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A STEPHANIE SILK LANDAU (B)                    0     3660SILK 

24023 BESSEMER STREET                        0     

WOODLAND HILLS, CALIF. 91367                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

STEPHANIE SILK LANDAU (B)                    0000000000 127,859 127,8646 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A HARVEY SILK (A)                              0     3661SILK 

24023 BESSEMER STREET                        0     

WOODLAND HILLS, CALIF. 91367                 0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HARVEY SILK (A)                              0000000000 127,865 127,8706 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DAVID SILVERMAN                              0     415SILVE

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID SILVERMAN                              0000000000 11,109 11,19688 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A PROF. & MRS. LOUIS L. SILVERMAN              0022422240 0     952SILVE

U.S.A.                                       0     

PROF. & MRS. LOUIS L. SILVERMAN              28,785 28,973189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A BERTHA SIMON                                 0     1411SIMO

9245 CALMUT AVENUE                           0     

P.O.BOX E                                    0     

MUNSTER. IN 46321-0156                       0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BERTHA SIMON                                 0000000000 44,305 44,431127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A SAMUEL SINGER (B)                            0     1772SING

U.S.A.                                       0     

SAMUEL SINGER (B)                            0000000000 55,867 56,112246 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 246

U.S.A ANNA SINGMAN                                 0     1599SING

U.S.A.                                       0     

ANNA SINGMAN                                 0000000000 49,096 49,254159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 159

U.S.A DAVID M. SLACK                               0     1635SLAC

MA                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID M. SLACK                               0000000000 50,784 50,7896 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A JONATAN L. SLACK                             0     1636SLAC

U.S.A                                        0     

JONATAN L. SLACK                             0000000000 50,790 50,7956 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

U.S.A CLARA S. SMITH                               0     26SMITH

U.S.A.                                       0     

CLARA S. SMITH                               0000000000 1,775 1,79319 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A JUDITH M. SOLOMON, CUSTODIAN FOR        2518063450 0     3267SOLO

ZACHARY M. SOLOMON                           0     

28 MURRAY BLVD.                              0     

CHARLESTON, S.C. 29401                       0     

U.S.A.                                       2518063450 0     

JUDITH M. SOLOMON, CUSTODIAN FOR        107,849 107,88133 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 33

U.S.A SHARON SOOTIN (B)                            0     1129SOOT

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHARON SOOTIN (B)                            0000000000 33,875 33,90531 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A LEON SOOTIN (A)                              0     1131SOOT

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEON SOOTIN (A)                              0000000000 33,906 33,94540 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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U.S.A BELLA SOSKIN                                 0548486566 0     928SOSKI

U.S.A.                                       0     

BELLA SOSKIN                                 0548486566 28,128 28,1336 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A BELLA SOSKIN & MARY SIMON                    0     1650SOSKI

U.S.A.                                       0     

BELLA SOSKIN & MARY SIMON                    0000000000 51,646 51,6516 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A ADOLPH M. SPATZ                              2873035310 0     3192SPAT

607 MAIN STREET                              0     

CINCINNATI, OHIO                             0     

U.S.A.                                       2873035310 0     

ADOLPH M. SPATZ                              104,451 104,4577 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

U.S.A MORRIS SPEIZMAN                              2380515290 0     3075SPEIZ

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORRIS SPEIZMAN                              102,945 102,9506 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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U.S.A ANDREW THOMAS SPIRO (C)                      0     3337SPIR

CA.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ANDREW THOMAS SPIRO (C)                      0000000000 113,027 113,04519 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A BESSIE SPIRO (A)                             0     3398SPIR

U.S.A.                                       0     

BESSIE SPIRO (A)                             0000000000 115,574 115,59219 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A CLAUDIA ALISON SPIRO (B)                     0     3865SPIR

P.O.B. 1050 BUFFALLO                         0     

NEW YORK 14213                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

CLAUDIA ALISON SPIRO (B)                     0000000000 4,736,780 4,736,81031 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A EDWARD R. STANGER                            0     921STANG

5437 FAIRVIEW PL                             0     

AGOURA HILLS                                 0     

CALIFORNIA 91301-2223                        0     

U.S.A                                        0     

EDWARD R. STANGER                            0000000000 27,748 27,849102 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 102
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U.S.A LOIS N. STEIN, & HERMINE L. COHEN            0     923STEIN

& PAM S. COHEN                               0     

815 HILLCREST RD.                            0     

WEST LAFAYETTE, IND.                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LOIS N. STEIN, & HERMINE L. COHEN            0000000000 28,116 28,1216 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A JEROLD STEINER (C)                           5463850400 0     1975STEIN

10313 WALAVISTA RD.                          0     

LOS ANGELES 64, CALIF.                       0     

U.S.A.                                       5463850400 0     

JEROLD STEINER (C)                           62,812 62,930119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A MORRIS & SOPHIA STEINBERG (B)                5653647240 0     2783STEIN

U.S.A.                                       0     

MORRIS & SOPHIA STEINBERG (B)                94,350 94,3589 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A BERNARD & ETTA STEMPEL                       0     3300STEM

25535 WAREHAM DRIVE                          0     

HUNTINGDON WOODS MICHIGAN 48070        0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BERNARD & ETTA STEMPEL                       0000000000 110,918 110,9236 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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U.S.A BETTY STERN & JULE STERN                     0     1507STER

U.S.A.                                       0     

BETTY STERN & JULE STERN                     0000000000 47,168 47,1769 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A BETTY STERN & RUTH STERN (B)                 0     1508STER

U.S.A.                                       0     

BETTY STERN & RUTH STERN (B)                 0000000000 47,177 47,1859 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

U.S.A BETTY STERN & ROBERT A. STERN (A)         0     1509STER

U.S.A.                                       0     

BETTY STERN & ROBERT A. STERN (A)         0000000000 47,186 47,1916 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A ALVIN S. STOLMACK                            0     936STOLM

9620 MERCERWOOD DRIVE                        0     

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040                      0     

U.S.A                                        0     

ALVIN S. STOLMACK                            0000000000 28,242 28,349108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A RICHARD STOPPELMAN                           0     960STOPP

U.S.A.                                       0     

RICHARD STOPPELMAN                           0000000000 28,974 29,01340 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

U.S.A SAMUEL STYLER                                0630181570 0     901STYLE

U.S.A.                                       0     

SAMUEL STYLER                                27,082 27,0876 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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U.S.A SWARSENSKY TRUST                             0     3884SWAR

GERALD D. SWARSENSKY TRUSTEE             0     

3995 PLYMOUTH CIRCLE                         0     

MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SWARSENSKY TRUST                             0000000000 4,737,707 4,737,814108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A CHARLES M. SWIBEL                            0349181678 0     906SWIBE

U.S.A.                                       0     

CHARLES M. SWIBEL                            27,088 27,17588 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

U.S.A CLARA TALMY                                  3220330200 0     1350TALM

U.S.A.                                       0     

CLARA TALMY                                  42,730 42,886157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157

U.S.A SHIRLEY TAMMER, IN TRUST OF                  0     1385TAMM

JONATHAN L. DUBROVNER                        0     

TN                                           0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

SHIRLEY TAMMER, IN TRUST OF                  0000000000 43,256 43,414159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 159

U.S.A BESS D. TAYLOR                               4972488170 0     276TAYLO

MO.                                          0     

U.S.A.                                       4972488170 0     

BESS D. TAYLOR                               6,864 6,8718 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8
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U.S.A HYMAN & SIMI TEIGMAN                         0     1616TEIG

29-25 BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE                    0     

FAR ROCKAWAY, NEW YORK 11691               0     

U.S.A                                        0     

HYMAN & SIMI TEIGMAN                         0000000000 49,579 49,767189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

U.S.A JOSEPH S. TENNENBAUM                         0     3759TENN

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH S. TENNENBAUM                         0000000000 130,520 130,5267 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

U.S.A THOMSON MCKINNON SECURITIES INC.       0     3551THOM

P.O.BOX 200 BOWLING GREEN STATION       0     

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10004                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

THOMSON MCKINNON SECURITIES INC.       0000000000 120,068 120,0681 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

U.S.A ROBERT DAVID TORCZYNER                       0     1828TORC

124 W. 79TH ST.                              0     

NEW YORK, N.Y.                               0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROBERT DAVID TORCZYNER                       0000000000 57,001 57,01919 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A HARRY TRACHTENBARG & SHIRLEY LEMAN 0     2682TRAC

ILLINOIS                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HARRY TRACHTENBARG & SHIRLEY LEMAN 0000000000 88,434 88,4407 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7
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U.S.A JOSEPH FRIEDMAN & SAMUEL STOTLAND,   0     1415UGLO

CO-EXECUTORS OF THE ESTATE OF             0     

MAURICE UGLOW                                0     

C/O MR. CONRAD DONNER                        0     

465 CALIFORNIA ST. SUITE 222                 0     

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104                      0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

JOSEPH FRIEDMAN & SAMUEL STOTLAND,   0000000000 44,432 44,827396 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 396

U.S.A LEON I VARON (B)                             0     3993VARO

6400 - 57TH SO.                              0     

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98118                    0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LEON I VARON (B)                             0000000000 4,745,708 4,745,839132 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 132

U.S.A HARRY I. VARON (A)                           0     3994VARO

5152 SO. SPENCER                             0     

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98118                    0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

HARRY I. VARON (A)                           0000000000 4,745,840 4,745,975136 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 136

U.S.A ESTATE OF HAROLD ABRAHAM VICTOR        0     1121VICTO

U.S.A.                                       0     

ESTATE OF HAROLD ABRAHAM VICTOR        0000000000 32,741 32,7466 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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U.S.A RABBI & MRS. JOSEPH H. WAGNER (B)          0     1015WAG

HOLLYWOOD TEMPLE BETH EL                     0     

1305 N. CRESCENT HEIGHTS BLVD.               0     

LOS ANGELES, CALIF.                          0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

RABBI & MRS. JOSEPH H. WAGNER (B)          0000000000 30,307 30,32519 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

U.S.A BETTY WAGNER (A)                             0539389859 0     3774WAG

CALIFORNIA                                   0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

BETTY WAGNER (A)                             0539389859 131,029 131,06638 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 38

U.S.A ROBERT WALDMAN                               5204414030 0     1944WALD

WYO.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       5204414030 0     

ROBERT WALDMAN                               61,963 62,03169 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

U.S.A ROBERT WASSERMAN                             1551657640 0     2184WASS

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROBERT WASSERMAN                             71,989 72,107119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

U.S.A WEIN CO A NOMINEE PARTNERSHIP             0     3795WEIN 

U.S.A.                                       0     

WEIN CO A NOMINEE PARTNERSHIP             0000000000 131,635 131,900266 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 266
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U.S.A LOUISE & REBECCA WEINBERG (B)               0     1823WEIN

SAN JOSE 24$ CALIF.                          0     

1827 COMSTOCK LANE SAN JOSE 24, CALIF. 0     

LOUISE & REBECCA WEINBERG (B)               0000000000 56,989 56,9946 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

U.S.A DORA WEINBERG & FRED WEINBERG (A)     0     3049WEIN

U.S.A.                                       0     

DORA WEINBERG & FRED WEINBERG (A)     0000000000 100,797 101,380584 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 584

U.S.A MARGARET WEINSTEIN JONES (C)                0303505708 0     1238WEIN

U.S.A.                                       0     

MARGARET WEINSTEIN JONES (C)                36,987 37,113127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

U.S.A LAUREL E. & MEYER WEINSTEIN (B)              0     2795WEIN

302 W. 86ST. C/O EISNER                      0     

NEW YORK, N.Y  10024                         0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

LAUREL E. & MEYER WEINSTEIN (B)              0000000000 94,399 94,42931 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31

U.S.A DAVID & LILLIAN R. WEISSMAN (C)              0     1008WEIS

U.S.A.                                       0     

DAVID & LILLIAN R. WEISSMAN (C)              0000000000 29,685 29,910226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226
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U.S.A Martin B. White 1765WHITE5029WHIT

4405 38th st. NW, Washington, DC 20016 1765WHITE

USA 1765WHITE

Martin B. White 0000000000 55,166 55,305140 06/08/2025 1765WHITE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 140

U.S.A Sharon N. White 1765WHITE5030WHIT

1201 Garfield st. Apt #931, Arlington, VA 22201 1765WHITE

USA 1765WHITE

Sharon N. White 0000000000 55,306 55,445140 06/08/2025 1765WHITE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 140

U.S.A Miriam B. White 1765WHITE5031WHIT

1416 Leonard Pl, Evanston, Illinois 60201 1765WHITE

USA 1765WHITE

Miriam B. White 0000000000 55,446 55,585140 06/08/2025 1765WHITE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 140

U.S.A Judith S. White 1765WHITE5032WHIT

Oliphant 1, Apt 6, Haifa, Isael 1765WHITE

Judith S. White 0000000000 55,586 55,726141 06/08/2025 1765WHITE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 141

U.S.A Deborah E. White 1765WHITE5033WHIT

16 Village Walk/Decatur, GA 30030 1765WHITE

USA 1765WHITE

Deborah E. White 0000000000 55,727 55,866140 06/08/2025 1765WHITE1

 TOTAL PAGE: 140
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U.S.A SAM WHITE INSURANCE AGENCY INC. (F)    5080312230 1765WHITE2067WHIT

C/O KEY BANK                                 1765WHITE

5915 LANDERBROOK DRIVE SUITE 310          1765WHITE

MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OH 44124-4034              1765WHITE

U.S.A.                                       5080312230 1765WHITE

SAM WHITE INSURANCE AGENCY INC. (F)    69,162 69,641480 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 480

U.S.A ROSE WINDMILLER                              0     3541WIND

ILLINOIS                                     0     

U.S.A.                                       0     

ROSE WINDMILLER                              0000000000 119,782 119,910129 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 129

U.S.A BERNARD WINEBAUM (A)                         0     2390WINE

U.S.A.                                       0     

BERNARD WINEBAUM (A)                         0000000000 77,260 77,367108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

U.S.A ESTHER ROBIN WOLK                            0     3492WOLK

N.Y.                                         0     

U.S.A.                                       1000000000 0     

ESTHER ROBIN WOLK                            0000000000 118,359 118,634276 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 276

 TOTAL COUNTRY 46,929
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ISRAEL YEHUDA BARLEV                                6483712300 0     3812BARL

3A TOLKOVSKY STREET                          0     

69 358 TEL AVIV                              0     

YEHUDA BARLEV                                6483712300 107,848 107,8481 31/10/2000 3808CHEVR1

YEHUDA BARLEV                                4,733,573 4,733,5786 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 7

ISRAEL CHAYA BERCHANSKY                             0     3645BERC

9 SALOMON STREET APT 12                      0     

PETACH TIKVA 49310                           0     

ISRAEL                                       0     

CHAYA BERCHANSKY                             0000000000 123,885 124,199315 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 315

ISRAEL CHANA BERNSTEIN                              0     3908BERN

JERUSALEM                                    0     

CHANA BERNSTEIN                              0000000000 4,740,216 4,740,323108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 3013CAPLA3808CHEV

ZABOTINSKI 7 ST 3013CAPLA

RAMAT GAN 3013CAPLA

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 1 277277 22/05/2001 6SHERM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 278 1,6471,370 01/10/2020 1M.S.A1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 2,011 2,147137 06/09/2012 46WEINS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 2,148 2,284137 02/02/2011 38ENGLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 2,285 2,441157 16/04/2012 39AARON1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 2,442 3,025584 03/07/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 3,380 3,963584 01/08/2023 5018HANAN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 3,964 4,00340 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,823 4,8286 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,829 5,017189 27/12/2022 189SHUST1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 5,018 5,263246 23/01/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 6,134 6,326193 25/07/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 6,327 6,520194 01/08/2017 230HURWI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 6,776 6,86388 06/03/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 7,932 8,139208 09/10/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 8,375 8,600226 02/04/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 8,641 8,6477 28/08/2000 323GOMBE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 9,395 9,611217 14/04/2024 5016STRAU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 9,612 10,195584 17/07/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 10,773 11,049277 31/12/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 11,197 11,947751 29/06/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 11,954 12,120167 20/02/2012 449ARONS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 12,367 12,555189 13/06/2013 471BERKU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 13,250 14,7771,528 17/10/2007 507DONCH1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 14,778 14,885108 11/05/2000 53AKIVA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 14,886 14,92540 18/12/2006 510SACHA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 14,926 14,96540 18/12/2006 511SACHA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 14,966 15,073108 18/12/2006 512SACHA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 15,074 15,528455 02/05/2021 514BUDD 1
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ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 15,529 15,736208 24/03/2014 518BUSHM13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 15,884 15,8896 13/04/2000 526CAESA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 16,260 16,693434 24/11/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 16,694 17,317624 08/10/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 17,327 17,623297 31/05/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 17,624 18,254631 31/05/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 18,255 18,2617 02/05/2010 556CROSS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 18,262 18,420159 20/09/2001 563DAVIS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 18,498 18,634137 04/04/2023 583ESKIN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 18,641 18,68040 22/05/2001 598FONDI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 18,681 19,085405 16/06/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,144 19,530387 24/04/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,531 19,54919 30/01/2025 630GENAU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,550 19,56819 30/01/2025 631GENAU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,569 19,58719 30/01/2025 632GENAU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,588 19,62336 07/03/2001 635GLANC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,624 19,65936 07/03/2001 637GLANC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,660 19,69536 14/11/2000 638GLANC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 19,813 21,3011,489 09/08/2020 5009GOLDS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 22,044 23,1001,057 10/12/2014 711KATZM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 23,101 23,16868 05/06/2001 717KIMEL1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 23,175 23,293119 05/05/2024 720KIMEL1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 23,294 23,511218 24/09/2001 734KLING1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 23,519 24,032514 01/01/2014 747KRAVI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 25,042 25,0509 19/06/2000 841ORLOF1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 25,932 26,336405 09/10/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 26,678 26,954277 17/08/2000 897ROSS 1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 27,176 27,599424 16/06/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 28,350 28,457108 11/12/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 28,458 28,695238 15/12/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 28,696 28,74651 29/03/2001 950BADIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 28,747 28,76317 28/03/2001 3862SPRIT1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 29,911 30,306396 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 31,383 31,571189 08/06/2017 1052SAFDE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 31,572 32,155584 27/03/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 32,747 33,8031,057 19/01/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 33,946 33,9549 24/04/2002 1132GEFFE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 33,955 34,200246 24/12/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 34,550 34,945396 11/12/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 34,946 35,03388 05/09/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 35,034 35,12188 05/09/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 35,122 35,398277 13/08/2015 1221CUBUR1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 35,851 36,9461,096 11/08/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 41,431 41,656226 09/08/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 41,883 42,108226 09/08/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 42,962 43,187226 02/01/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 43,759 44,058300 20/01/2011 1402MERES1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 45,459 45,585127 25/05/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 45,645 45,822178 02/07/2019 1474INDUS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 46,444 46,4496 07/03/2001 1499TRACH1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 46,456 47,167712 15/05/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 47,192 47,803612 07/04/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 48,159 48,295137 27/01/2022 524ISRAE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 49,768 50,636869 04/01/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 50,802 50,8076 16/01/2002 1641GOODM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 50,820 50,8256 19/06/2000 1644GOODM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 50,826 51,379554 02/07/2017 1647BLUMB1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 51,652 51,67019 16/01/2002 1659ROSEN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 51,702 51,803102 29/07/2025 5024COLLI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 51,804 51,905102 07/04/2025 5025COLLI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 52,426 52,663238 25/03/2025 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 52,664 52,901238 25/03/2025 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 52,902 52,9076 27/04/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 53,016 53,0216 07/03/2001 1724WENTR1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 53,022 53,0276 07/03/2001 1738WENTR13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 53,034 53,0396 19/08/2001 1731GOODM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 54,780 54,887108 13/09/2006 1749SNOWB1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 55,007 55,165159 23/09/2021 1762ALTMA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 56,113 56,508396 08/10/2023 5017STEIN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 56,518 56,861344 02/01/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 56,862 56,969108 19/08/2001 1801HORNS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 57,020 57,197178 29/06/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 57,198 57,375178 19/01/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 58,376 58,502127 19/08/2001 1882GLADE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 58,503 60,4641,962 08/08/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 60,474 60,659186 06/07/2000 1913LEITE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 60,660 60,885226 06/07/2000 1914LEITE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 60,886 61,526641 19/06/2000 1915LEITE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 61,546 61,56419 03/11/2003 1918KAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 61,855 61,962108 03/08/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 62,032 62,10069 16/01/2002 1945VINNI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 62,101 62,353253 21/03/2006 1949GALLI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 62,354 62,787434 15/05/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 62,788 62,7947 15/06/2006 1960FELDM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 63,228 63,26740 10/01/2022 1986GOLDB1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 63,756 63,76611 28/11/2001 2015GOTTL1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 68,548 68,706159 03/08/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 68,707 69,161455 18/09/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 69,919 70,130212 31/10/2016 2093SCHOL1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 70,131 70,342212 18/10/2016 2096KAUFF1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 70,620 70,896277 22/10/2015 2099BAUM 1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 71,051 71,14292 28/06/2001 5004COHEN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 71,143 71,23593 28/06/2001 5005VOLOV1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 71,236 71,32792 28/06/2001 5006BEREN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 72,749 72,7546 18/09/2000 2197MANGE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 72,774 72,84168 11/12/2023 3727ANDIC1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 73,424 73,937514 25/01/2024 3013CAPLA13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 73,938 74,284347 26/06/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 74,285 75,154870 25/12/2024 2279WERNE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 75,155 75,255101 10/07/2024 2287WERNE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 75,264 75,479216 22/05/2001 2293SHERM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 75,480 75,705226 22/05/2001 2294SHERM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 75,988 76,501514 11/04/2007 5007KEDEM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 76,502 76,5076 14/10/2018 2321GABY 1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 76,520 77,031512 03/09/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 77,044 77,151108 03/08/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 77,152 77,259108 03/08/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 77,368 77,3769 13/04/2000 2391BELOS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 77,377 77,41640 19/06/2000 2392STEIN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 77,417 77,45640 13/04/2000 2393ALEXA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 77,457 77,733277 06/03/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 78,000 78,276277 09/05/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 78,277 78,395119 26/11/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 78,424 78,657234 24/11/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 78,698 78,72831 04/02/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 79,006 79,231226 09/01/2023 2480SCHME1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 79,362 79,945584 04/04/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 79,986 82,3632,378 18/09/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 82,364 83,5461,183 05/12/2024 5022KELER1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 84,042 84,0476 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 84,156 84,263108 27/04/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 84,264 84,371108 10/12/2025 5028HOCH1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 84,372 84,865494 09/08/2020 5009GOLDS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 84,974 85,162189 15/10/2017 2588KABAK1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 85,163 85,20038 15/10/2017 2588KABAK1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 85,201 85,408208 17/08/2000 2592ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 85,409 85,49688 07/11/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 85,497 85,58488 13/11/2025 3013CAPLA1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 85,585 85,721137 16/07/2000 2595ANDIC13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 85,722 85,74019 13/09/2021 2613BAGAN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 86,344 86,798455 25/03/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 86,799 87,075277 24/11/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 87,439 87,668230 18/09/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 87,701 87,926226 13/06/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 87,927 88,270344 26/06/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 88,277 88,433157 24/04/2002 2679PRESS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 88,441 88,618178 05/09/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 88,640 89,9401,301 02/04/2000 2688KAJMA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 89,941 91,1231,183 18/12/2006 2689WIGOS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 91,636 91,979344 25/01/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 91,980 92,187208 29/09/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 92,389 92,614226 29/09/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 92,615 92,860246 14/09/2000 2735SHULM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 92,969 93,02254 04/04/2017 2739GERSC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 93,083 93,0886 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 93,154 93,973820 25/01/2024 5012BENJA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 93,974 94,349376 10/01/2023 2774BLACK1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 94,445 94,721277 31/01/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 94,722 94,80988 13/11/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 94,810 94,82819 13/11/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 94,829 94,84719 13/11/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 94,848 94,8569 13/11/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 94,857 94,8659 13/11/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 96,046 96,07631 21/03/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 97,036 97,312277 07/11/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 97,427 98,010584 20/06/2021 2957MAGAZ1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 98,706 98,883178 22/03/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 98,884 99,060177 06/03/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 99,307 100,4891,183 28/03/2012 3033BLACK1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 100,490 100,766277 03/06/2025 3727ANDIC1



REGISTER OF MEMEBERS

CLASSIDADDRESS/NAMECOUNTRYiNDEX FROMSHARES PURCH DATETO TRANSFER

24/12/25 16:54:24

PAGE 109 FROM  136

ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 101,381 101,488108 29/06/2025 3013CAPLA13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 101,489 102,072584 03/08/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 102,073 102,557485 01/01/2023 3053MILLE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 102,558 102,665108 20/10/2004 3059FINK 1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 102,666 102,931266 16/01/2002 3062LEVIN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 103,008 103,129122 13/04/2000 3106ELLIS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 103,201 103,22020 04/04/2023 3123MAGAZ1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 103,221 103,616396 22/11/2010 3125PRESS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 103,738 104,014277 31/01/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 104,458 104,683226 23/01/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 104,859 106,0411,183 16/07/2000 3216ZELIG1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 106,042 106,417376 29/07/2025 3222MILLE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 106,750 107,041292 08/03/2018 3230BADER1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 107,571 107,847277 17/07/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 107,882 108,040159 16/02/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 108,041 108,416376 16/02/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 108,417 108,524108 16/02/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 110,924 111,050127 28/07/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 111,051 111,177127 29/09/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 111,178 111,304127 05/09/2024 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 111,414 112,8901,477 15/09/2022 3318GELMA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 113,021 113,0266 22/05/2001 3330KEFER1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,034 115,259226 09/08/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,260 115,485226 09/08/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,593 115,919327 30/06/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,920 115,9256 07/03/2001 3402LOKIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,926 115,9316 07/03/2001 3403LOKIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,932 115,9376 07/03/2001 3404TRACH1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,938 115,9436 07/03/2001 3405SIEGE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 115,944 115,9496 07/03/2001 3406LOKIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 117,363 117,946584 08/09/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 118,055 118,162108 01/07/2003 3461BERSI1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 118,221 118,28969 13/09/2021 2613BAGAN13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 118,760 118,886127 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 118,899 119,106208 08/03/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 119,107 119,295189 08/03/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 119,296 119,484189 08/03/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 120,069 120,769701 25/12/2002 3555BRAND1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 121,724 121,882159 21/03/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 121,971 122,05888 05/07/2005 3581FRIED1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 122,147 122,542396 26/06/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 122,802 123,156355 1M.S.A1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 123,282 123,2876 16/07/2000 3632TRIMB1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 123,288 123,770483 04/02/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 124,208 124,504297 18/09/2022 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 124,505 127,5903,086 28/06/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 127,591 127,709119 10/12/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 127,710 127,809100 25/01/2021 3655ROBBI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 127,911 127,97969 04/02/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 127,980 128,04869 04/02/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 128,049 128,11769 04/02/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 128,118 128,18669 04/02/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 128,657 129,318662 01/05/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 129,536 129,672137 20/01/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 129,673 129,809137 04/04/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 129,929 129,9302 13/04/2000 3730STEIN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 129,931 130,067137 17/08/2000 3731NADEL1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 130,281 130,506226 13/06/2023 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 131,537 131,63498 21/01/2015 3793MARCU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 131,901 131,99090 24/09/2003 3796CHEZI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 131,999 4,733,5724,601,574 09/11/1999 0     1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,733,985 4,734,02642 03/03/2008 3815RAMON1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,734,357 4,734,463107 26/02/2003 3829TOV  1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,734,464 4,735,186723 26/02/2006 3832GREEN1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ISRAEL MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 0510422249 4,735,314 4,735,413100 20/01/2011 3852MERES13808CHEV

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,736,458 4,736,618161 28/03/2001 3862SPRIT1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,736,619 4,736,779161 29/03/2001 3863BADIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,736,811 4,736,86959 19/12/2001 3868KAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,736,870 4,737,146277 05/05/2025 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,737,373 4,737,40331 05/07/2017 3876ISRAE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,737,404 4,737,559156 28/06/2022 3879FRIED1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,739,039 4,739,07739 13/04/2000 3888HAMBE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,739,078 4,739,483406 05/07/2005 3891LINTO1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,739,484 4,739,642159 16/07/2000 3903SCHIF1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,739,643 4,739,765123 28/02/2024 5019ZANCO1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,739,766 4,739,945180 21/02/2024 5020LIOR1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,739,946 4,740,125180 08/02/2024 5021TAMAR1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,740,324 4,740,591268 24/04/2002 3911PICKU1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,740,841 4,741,020180 28/03/2012 3943HOROW1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,741,021 4,741,276256 06/08/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,741,277 4,741,532256 22/06/2022 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,742,365 4,742,947583 20/09/2001 3973GRUNI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,742,953 4,743,712760 20/02/2012 3979CHERI1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,743,714 4,744,092379 15/08/2018 3984EDELS1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,744,093 4,745,6281,536 30/05/2001 3986TALMA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,745,629 4,745,63810 05/07/2005 3987AIZEN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,747,224 4,747,2241 21/12/2008 4008MAGEN1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,747,395 4,747,502108 17/11/2020 1M.S.A1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,747,503 4,747,56159 14/11/2000 4016EDWAR1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,747,562 4,747,5632 19/08/2001 4018HEBRE1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,747,564 4,747,840277 07/08/2024 3013CAPLA1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,747,929 4,748,174246 05/01/2023 3727ANDIC1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,748,175 4,748,758584 30/07/2000 4033BLOOM1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,748,996 4,939,006190,011 14/11/2011 0     1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 4,939,007 5,199,006260,000 25/11/2015 0     1

MIZRAHI-TEFAHOT NOMINEES COMPANY LT 5,199,007 5,403,896204,890 03/05/2017 0     1
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

 TOTAL PAGE: 5,336,266

ISRAEL HANNAH COHEN                                 0     1496COHE

JERUSALEM                                    0     

HANNAH COHEN                                 0000000000 46,435 46,4439 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

ISRAEL DIROT AM LTD                                 0520016247 0     3964DIROT

27 HAMERED STREET                            0     

TEL AVIV                                     0     

ISRAEL                                       0     

DIROT AM LTD                                 0520016247 4,742,353 4,742,3586 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

ISRAEL VICTOR J. FRIEDMAN (B)                       1173632620 0     617FRIED

59 HASUCCA STREET                            0     

NEVE HABARON                                 0     

ZICHRON YAAKOV                               1173632620 0     

VICTOR J. FRIEDMAN (B)                       19,099 19,14345 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 45

ISRAEL LAMASHKIA GOLDMAN CHEVRA                     0     3778GOLD

LENIHUL LTD                                  0     

P.O.BOX 31195                                0     

TEL AVIV                                     0     

LAMASHKIA GOLDMAN CHEVRA                     0000000000 131,137 131,1426 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAEL ISAAC & MIRIAM HA-CARMELI                    0     2736HA-CA

TEL AVIV                                     0     

ISAAC & MIRIAM HA-CARMELI                    0000000000 92,861 92,968108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

ISRAEL OFER ISRAEL                                  3808CHEVR1082ISRAE

AZIYONOT 121                                 3808CHEVR

ASHDOD                                       3808CHEVR

ISRAEL                                       3808CHEVR

OFER ISRAEL                                  0000000000 4,733,984 4,733,9841 20/01/2009 3808CHEVR1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

ISRAEL SHMUEL AND MAZAL KURZION                     0     5002KURZI

TEL-AVIV                                     0     

SHMUEL AND MAZAL KURZION                     0000000000 4,748,989 4,748,9891 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1

ISRAEL YEDIDYA LEVENTAL                             0024428294 0     5003LEVE

3 HABANIM ST.                                0     

BNEI BRAK                                    0     

ISRAEL                                       0     

YEDIDYA LEVENTAL                             4,748,990 4,748,9956 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

ISRAEL GLADYS R. NAIMAN                             3312039120 0     3313NAIM

15 IBN GVIROL STREET                         0     

JERUSALEM 92430                              0     

ISRAEL                                       3312039120 0     

GLADYS R. NAIMAN                             111,305 111,412108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAEL MERRILYN (SUSMAN) NATHAN                     0     3454NATH

ASHDOD, ISRAEL                               0     

MERRILYN (SUSMAN) NATHAN                     0000000000 117,204 117,362159 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 159

ISRAEL NATIONAL CONSULTANTS LTD.                    0     3625NATIO

25 KALISHER ST. TEL - 5141212                0     

TEL AVIV                                     0     

NATIONAL CONSULTANTS LTD.                    0000000000 123,217 123,2226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

ISRAEL SAMUEL NIRENSTEIN                            0     833NIREN

JERUSALEM  ISRAEL                            0     

DIED 10 YEARS AGO                            0     

SAMUEL NIRENSTEIN                            0000000000 25,026 25,0316 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

ISRAEL BENJAMIN NORMAN, SOUTH AFRICA             0     1299NORM

C/O BANK LEUMI LE ISRAEL B.M.                0     

ACC 519/12553/77                             0     

TRUMPELDORE BRANCH                           0     

TEL AVIV                                     0     

BENJAMIN NORMAN, SOUTH AFRICA             0000000000 37,309 37,949641 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 641

ISRAEL RABBI JACOB S. RICH                          0     336RICH 

ISRAEL                                       0     

RABBI JACOB S. RICH                          0000000000 8,648 8,784137 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 137
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ISRAEL SAMUEL SCHNITZER                             0     1910SCHNI

ISRAEL                                       0     

SAMUEL SCHNITZER                             0000000000 60,465 60,4739 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 9

ISRAEL HAIM SHAMAI                                  0     3685SHAM

TEL AVIV                                     0     

HAIM SHAMAI                                  0000000000 128,249 128,2546 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

ISRAEL LEA SVARTZBARD BIRMAHER                      0     3767SVAR

ISRAEL                                       0     

LEA SVARTZBARD BIRMAHER                      0000000000 130,786 130,962177 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 177

ISRAEL JOHN VANN (B)                                0     60VAN  

TEL AVIV                                     0     

JOHN VANN (B)                                0000000000 3,026 3,310285 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 285

ISRAEL ALFRED VANN (A)                              0     61VAN  

TEL AVIV                                     0     

ALFRED VANN (A)                              0000000000 3,311 3,37969 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 69

ISRAEL Israel 0     5032WHIT

 TOTAL PAGE:
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ISRAEL JUDITH S. WHITE (C) 0     1334WHIT

Israel 0     

JUDITH S. WHITE (C) 0000000000 41,657 41,882226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226

 TOTAL COUNTRY 5,338,707
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S.AFRICA LOLA BERKMAN                                 0     3928BERK

P.O. BOX 2231                                0     

JOHANNESBURG 2000                            0     

SOUTH AFRICA                                 0     

LOLA BERKMAN                                 0000000000 4,740,625 4,740,65127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 27

S.AFRICA NORMAN HERTZ HERBER                          0     3927HERB

P.O. BOX 2231                                0     

JOHANNESBURG 2000                            0     

SOUTH AFRICA                                 0     

NORMAN HERTZ HERBER                          0000000000 4,740,598 4,740,62427 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 27

 TOTAL COUNTRY 54
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EUROPE LANDESVERBAND DER                            0     1303JUDIS

JUDISCHE GEMEINDEN IN HESSEN                0     

HEBELSTR. 6                                  0     

60318 FRANKFURT AM MAIN                      0     

GERMANY                                      0     

LANDESVERBAND DER                            0000000000 37,950 41,0933,144 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 3,144

EUROPE Alain Paul Reichenberg 3282REICH5014REICH

Dreve des Etangs, 42 3282REICH

1630 Linkebeek, Belgium 3282REICH

Alain Paul Reichenberg 0000000000 108,525 109,7131,189 28/03/2023 3282REICH1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,189

EUROPE Lydia Eve Olga Reichenberg 3282REICH5015REICH

Elfbunderslaan 58 3282REICH

1650  Beersel,Belgium 3282REICH

Lydia Eve Olga Reichenberg 0000000000 109,714 110,9021,189 28/03/2023 3282REICH1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,189

EUROPE ALEXANDRO WEDMEDEW                           0     1287WED

SWITZERLAND                                  0     

ALEXANDRO WEDMEDEW                           0000000000 37,120 37,308189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

 TOTAL COUNTRY 5,711
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S.AMERIC ALBERTO ABADI                                0     2222ABADI

P.O. BOX 8572                                0     

PANAMA 5                                     0     

ALBERTO ABADI                                0000000000 72,842 72,949108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

S.AMERIC DAVID ABADI                                  0     2227ABADI

APTO AREO 4897                               0     

BOGOTA COLOMBIA, S.A.                        0     

DAVID ABADI                                  0000000000 72,950 73,057108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

S.AMERIC MAYER ABBO                                   0     2691ABBO 

VENEZUELA                                    0     

MAYER ABBO                                   0000000000 91,251 91,476226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226

S.AMERIC WILHELM BLOCH                                0     370BLOCH

CALLE 53  NO.43-47                           0     

BARRAQUILLA, COLOMBIA                        0     

WILHELM BLOCH                                0000000000 9,188 9,394207 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 207

S.AMERIC JOSE DOUER A/O ELIS DOUER                    0     1055DOUE

APARTADO AEREO 920                           0     

BARRANQUILLA, COLOMBIA, S.A.                 0     

JOSE DOUER A/O ELIS DOUER                    0000000000 32,156 32,18631 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 31
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S.AMERIC NAUM FLATO (B)                               0     2039FLAT

RAMLLA MAHATMA GANDHI                        0     

647/202                                      0     

MONTEVIDEO                                   0     

URUGUAY                                      0     

NAUM FLATO (B)                               0000000000 65,649 65,6546 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

S.AMERIC GUITEL FLATO DE ERLICH (A)                   0     2040FLAT

JVAN BENITO BLANCO 747                       0     

AP., 703                                     0     

MONTEVIDEO DEL                               0     

URUGUAY                                      0     

GUITEL FLATO DE ERLICH (A)                   0000000000 65,655 65,6606 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

S.AMERIC ISAAC GANCHULA                               0     221GANCH

C/O MR. JOSE BENBASSAT                       0     

BOUL. MIGUEL CERVANTES                       0     

SAAVEDRA 448-3-IRRIGATION                    0     

MEXICO D.F.                                  0     

MEXICO                                       0     

ISAAC GANCHULA                               0000000000 5,857 6,045189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

S.AMERIC MARCOS GLOSMAN                               0     2534GLOS

MALABIA 527                                  0     

BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA                      0     

MARCOS GLOSMAN                               0000000000 84,048 84,155108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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S.AMERIC JAIME GONTOVNIK                              0     408GONTO

APARTADO AEREO 281                           0     

BARRANQUILLA, COLOMBIA, S.A.                 0     

JAIME GONTOVNIK                              0000000000 11,050 11,10859 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 59

S.AMERIC SAMUEL GORENSTEIN                            0     1064GORE

MEDELLIN, COLOMBIA                           0     

SAMUEL GORENSTEIN                            0000000000 32,427 32,583157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157

S.AMERIC RAUL GRISKAN                                 0     2463GRIS

LAS HERAS 21 BAHIA                           0     

BLANCA, ARGENTINA                            0     

RAUL GRISKAN                                 0000000000 78,658 78,69740 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

S.AMERIC DR ANTONIO KARCZMAR                          0     2185KARC

PASSEO DELA REFORMA 449-2                    0     

MEXICO, D.F.                                 0     

DR ANTONIO KARCZMAR                          0000000000 72,108 72,748641 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 641

S.AMERIC JOSE JACOBO KATAIFE                          0     2895KATAI

TEODORO GARCIA 3185                          0     

BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA                      0     

JOSE JACOBO KATAIFE                          0000000000 96,917 97,035119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119
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S.AMERIC MAURICIO LEIDERMAN                           0     2690LEIDE

VENEZUELA                                    0     

MAURICIO LEIDERMAN                           0000000000 91,124 91,250127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127
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S.AMERIC JACQUES A/O ROBERTO LEVY (A)                 0     387LEVY 

COLUMBIS, S.A.                               0     

JACQUES A/O ROBERTO LEVY (A)                 0000000000 10,196 10,303108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

S.AMERIC SUZANNE LEVY (E)                             0     389LEVY 

APARTADO AEREO 544                           0     

BARRANQUILLA COLOMBIA S.A.                   0     

SUZANNE LEVY (E)                             0000000000 10,441 10,52888 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

S.AMERIC MONIQUE LEVY (D)                             0     390LEVY 

APARTADO AEREO 544                           0     

BARRANQUILLA, COLOMBIA, S.A.                 0     

MONIQUE LEVY (D)                             0000000000 10,529 10,61688 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

S.AMERIC JACQUELINE LEVY (B)                          0     391LEVY 

APARTADO AEREO  544                          0     

BARRANQUILLA, COLOMBIA, S.A.                 0     

JACQUELINE LEVY (B)                          0000000000 10,617 10,70488 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 88

S.AMERIC MARC LEVY (C)                                0     392LEVY 

MARC LEVY                                    0     

APARTADO AEREO 544                           0     

BARRANQUILLA, COLOMBIA, S.A.                 0     

MARC LEVY (C)                                0000000000 10,705 10,77268 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 68
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S.AMERIC ABRAMAM MAILOS                               0     3690MAILO

L.E.Z.064.952                                0     

CATAMARCA 80                                 0     

CORDOBA, ARGENTINA                           0     

ABRAMAM MAILOS                               0000000000 128,354 128,3596 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

S.AMERIC RUBEN MARGULIS                               0     810MARG

AV. MARQUES DEL TORO NO. 2                   0     

QUINTA SURMAR SAN BERNARDINO             0     

CARACAS, VENEZUELA                           0     

RUBEN MARGULIS                               0000000000 24,381 24,569189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189
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S.AMERIC NASSIM MEZRAHI (F)                           0     1056MEZR

COLOMBIA, S.A.                               0     

NASSIM MEZRAHI (F)                           0000000000 32,187 32,22640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

S.AMERIC MAIR MEZRAHI (D)                             0     1057MEZR

COLOMBIA, S.A.                               0     

MAIR MEZRAHI (D)                             0000000000 32,227 32,26640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

S.AMERIC JAIME MEZRAHI (B)                            0     1058MEZR

COLOMBIA, S.A.                               0     

JAIME MEZRAHI (B)                            0000000000 32,267 32,30640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

S.AMERIC DAVID MEZRAHI (A)                            0     1059MEZR

COLOMBIA, S.A.                               0     

DAVID MEZRAHI (A)                            0000000000 32,307 32,34640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

S.AMERIC MOISES MEZRAHI (E)                           0     1060MEZR

COLOMBIA, S.A.                               0     

MOISES MEZRAHI (E)                           0000000000 32,347 32,38640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40

S.AMERIC JACKY MEZRAHI (C)                            0     1061MEZR

COLOMBIA, S.A.                               0     

JACKY MEZRAHI (C)                            0000000000 32,387 32,42640 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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S.AMERIC JOSE MOLKO                                   0     2694MOLK

VENEZUELA                                    0     

JOSE MOLKO                                   0000000000 91,477 91,595119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

S.AMERIC SZAPIRO, NATALIO                             0     2911NATA

PASTEUR 559                                  0     

BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA                      0     

SZAPIRO, NATALIO                             0000000000 97,313 97,3186 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

S.AMERIC ISAAC PECHTHALT                              0     2123PECH

CALI, COLOMBIA, S.A.                         0     

ISAAC PECHTHALT                              0000000000 70,943 71,050108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

S.AMERIC MOISES PORTNOY                               0     2236PORT

ARGENTINA                                    0     

MOISES PORTNOY                               0000000000 73,058 73,423366 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 366

S.AMERIC Martha Renee Harari 0     2041SASS

ARGENTINA                                    0     

Martha Renee Harari 0000000000 65,661 68,5472,887 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 2,887

S.AMERIC BENITO &/OR RACHILA O.                       0     2021SCHR

DE SCHREIBERMAN                              0     

MEXICO,                                      0     

BENITO &/OR RACHILA O.                       0000000000 63,785 64,298514 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 514
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S.AMERIC JAIME TOLEDO                                 0     355TOLED

COLOMBIA. S.A.                               0     

JAIME TOLEDO                                 0000000000 8,962 9,187226 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 226

S.AMERIC JACOBO WOLBERG                               0     2687WOLB

ERNESTO GARCIA 135                           0     

MONTERREY N.L.                               0     

MEXICO                                       0     

JACOBO WOLBERG                               0000000000 88,630 88,63910 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 10

S.AMERIC MOISES ZISMAN                                0     1049ZISMA

QTA. TEREPAIMA                               0     

12 AVA AVDA. ALTAMIRA                        0     

CARACAS, VENEZUELA                           0     

MOISES ZISMAN                                0000000000 30,326 31,3821,057 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 1,057

 TOTAL COUNTRY 8,300
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CANADA SARAH M. BABB                                0     1662BABB 

CANADA                                       0     

SARAH M. BABB                                0000000000 51,671 51,68919 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

CANADA L.C. BAKER                                   0     1875BAKE

100 OVERBROOK PLACE                          0     

DOWNSVIEW P.O., ONT. CANADA                  0     

L.C. BAKER                                   0000000000 58,079 58,375297 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 297

CANADA ELLIOT M. BERZAN                             0     479BERZA

91 STATFORD RD                               0     

HAMPSTEAD MONTREAL QUEBEC                 0     

CANADA H3X 3C8                               0     

ELLIOT M. BERZAN                             0000000000 12,624 12,780157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157

CANADA LAURENCE BLACK (A)                           0     2865BLAC

CANADA                                       0     

LAURENCE BLACK (A)                           0000000000 96,077 96,184108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

CANADA JULIUS JOHN BLOCK                            0     487BLOCK

CANADA                                       0     

JULIUS JOHN BLOCK                            0000000000 13,204 13,24340 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 40
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CANADA FAY BOBROWSKY                                0     2891BOBR

CANADA                                       0     

FAY BOBROWSKY                                0000000000 96,809 96,916108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

CANADA Michael Ian Collis 1667COLLI5026COLLI

178 Jonas Millway 1667COLLI

Stouffville, Ontario, Canada, L4A 0M9 1667COLLI

Michael Ian Collis 0000000000 51,906 51,92722 23/12/2024 1667COLLI1

 TOTAL PAGE: 22

CANADA SYZVIA CONSKY                                0     3906CONS

CANADA                                       0     

SYZVIA CONSKY                                0000000000 4,740,156 4,740,18530 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 30

CANADA  MORRIS DALFEN                               0     1160DALF

2465 MAJOR ST.                               0     

MONTREAL 378                                 0     

QUEBEC, CANADA                               0     

 MORRIS DALFEN                               0000000000 34,276 34,28611 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 11

CANADA DOMINION SECURITIES AMES LTD.                0     3814DOMI

P.O. BOX 81                                  0     

COMMERCE COURT                               0     

TORONTO, ONTARIO M5L 1B9                     0     

CANADA                                       0     

DOMINION SECURITIES AMES LTD.                0000000000 4,733,579 4,733,983405 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 405
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

CANADA HARRY FLORENCE                               0     1664FLOR

PETERBOROUGH,ONTARIO, CANADA            0     

HARRY FLORENCE                               0000000000 51,696 51,7016 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA JACQUELINE FRANK (A)                         0     2644FRAN

CANADA                                       0     

JACQUELINE FRANK (A)                         0000000000 87,195 87,371177 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 177

CANADA SAM & MARY GOLDBACH                          0     1663GOLD

CANADA                                       0     

SAM & MARY GOLDBACH                          0000000000 51,690 51,6956 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA MICHAEL GOODMAN (B)                          0     2656GOOD

CAN.                                         0     

MICHAEL GOODMAN (B)                          0000000000 87,372 87,3776 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA JEFFREY GOODMAN (A)                          0     2657GOOD

CAN.                                         0     

JEFFREY GOODMAN (A)                          0000000000 87,378 87,39619 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 19

CANADA RANDY GOODMAN (C)                            0     2658GOOD

CAN.                                         0     

RANDY GOODMAN (C)                            0000000000 87,397 87,4004 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 4
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CANADA MARTIN HORNSTEIN                             0     1490HORN

384 CHURCH STREET                            0     

BEACONSFIELD, QUEBEC H 9W 3R4              0     

MARTIN HORNSTEIN                             0000000000 46,278 46,434157 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 157

CANADA SAMUEL S. JACOBSON                           0     3934JACO

CANADA B3K 5H4                               0     

SAMUEL S. JACOBSON                           0000000000 4,740,652 4,740,840189 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 189

CANADA DAVID KIRSCH                                 0     288KIRSC

3468 DRUMMOND STREET APT. 1006             0     

MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3G 1Y4                     0     

CANADA                                       0     

DAVID KIRSCH                                 0000000000 7,299 7,922624 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 624

CANADA BIRDIE KWART                                 0     3907KWAR

CANADA                                       0     

BIRDIE KWART                                 0000000000 4,740,186 4,740,21530 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 30

CANADA LEVESQUE, BEAUBIEN INC.                      0     3823LEVE

CANADA                                       0     

LEVESQUE, BEAUBIEN INC.                      0000000000 4,734,027 4,734,356330 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 330
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

CANADA BLANCHE LEVITT                               0     2666LEVIT

186 CHEDOKE AVE.                             0     

HAMILTON, ONT. CANADA                        0     

BLANCHE LEVITT                               0000000000 87,669 87,6768 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 8

CANADA HOWARD ALAN LEVITT (B)                       0     2667LEVIT

186 CHEDOKE AVE.                             0     

HAMILTON, ONT. CANADA                        0     

HOWARD ALAN LEVITT (B)                       0000000000 87,677 87,6826 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA FERN SUSAN LEVITT (A)                        0     2668LEVIT

186 CHEDOKE AVE.                             0     

HAMILTON, ONT. CANADA                        0     

FERN SUSAN LEVITT (A)                        0000000000 87,683 87,6886 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA STEPHEN LLOYD LEVITT (D)                     0     2669LEVIT

186 CHEDOKE AVE.                             0     

HAMILTON, ONT. CANADA                        0     

STEPHEN LLOYD LEVITT (D)                     0000000000 87,689 87,6946 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA SHELLEY RENA LEVITT (C)                      0     2670LEVIT

260 Heath St Unit 10 0     

Toronto, ONT. CANADA, M5P 3L6 0     

SHELLEY RENA LEVITT (C)                      0000000000 87,695 87,7006 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

CANADA JUDY MONSON                                  0     1601MONS

132 STARTHEARN RD.                           0     

TORONTO, CANADA                              0     

JUDY MONSON                                  0000000000 49,294 49,420127 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 127

CANADA SANDRA NATHAN                                0     1710NATH

33 PIMLICO DR                                0     

DUNDAS ON L9H 6J6                            0     

CANADA                                       0     

SANDRA NATHAN                                0000000000 52,307 52,425119 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 119

CANADA RBC DOMINION SECURITIES INC.                 0     3965RBC  

P.O. BOX 21                                  0     

COMMERCE COURT SOUTH                         0     

TORONTO  ONTARIO M5L 1A7                     0     

CANADA                                       0     

RBC DOMINION SECURITIES INC.                 0000000000 4,742,359 4,742,3646 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 6

CANADA RICHMOND HARDWARE PRODUCTS LTD       0     1340RICH

75 THE DONWAY WEST, SUITE 800                0     

DON MILLS, ONT, M3C, 2E9                     0     

CANADA                                       0     

RICHMOND HARDWARE PRODUCTS LTD       0000000000 42,188 42,729542 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 542
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

CANADA VICTORIA RUBIN                               0     3602RUBIN

4380 CORONATION AVENUE                       0     

MONTREAL, QUEBEC  H4B 2C4                    0     

CANADA                                       0     

VICTORIA RUBIN                               0000000000 122,643 122,66321 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 21

CANADA BEN SHAPIRO                                  0     2713SHAPI

TORONTO  ONTARIO, CANADA                     0     

BEN SHAPIRO                                  0000000000 92,188 92,295108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108

CANADA ALAN STARK                                   0     2661STAR

27 UNICORN AVE.                              0     

WILLOWDALE, ONTARIO CANADA                  0     

ALAN STARK                                   0000000000 87,401 87,43838 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 38

CANADA NORMAN TRACHTER                              0     3905TRAC

ONTARIO                                      0     

CANADA                                       0     

NORMAN TRACHTER                              0000000000 4,740,126 4,740,15530 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 30

CANADA GORDON WETSTEIN                              0     2579WETS

42 FOURSOME CRESCENT                         0     

WILLOWDALE, ONT., CAN.                       0     

GORDON WETSTEIN                              0000000000 84,866 84,973108 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 108
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

CANADA DAVID WOLSK                                  0     1941WOLS

10097 MARTHENSON LAKE ROAD                   0     

R.R.6                                        0     

VICTORIA B.C.                                0     

CANADA  V8X3X2                               0     

DAVID WOLSK                                  0000000000 61,578 61,854277 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 277

 TOTAL COUNTRY 4,153
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ISRAS INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

ENGLAND JUDITH SHIPTON                               0     3854SHIPT

HENLYS CORNER                                0     

82 HURSTWOOD ROAD                            0     

LONDON NW11 OAU                              0     

                                             0     

JUDITH SHIPTON                               0000000000 4,736,300 4,736,34142 09/11/1999 0     1

 TOTAL PAGE: 42

 TOTAL COUNTRY 42

FINAL: 5,403,896
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